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Sicherheitshinweise

A GEFAHR

Beachten Sie die Sicherheits-
hinweise lhres Hochdruckrei-
nigers.

Den Hochdruckstrahl erst
auslosen, wenn sich die Diise
mindestens bis zur roten Mar-
kierung im zu reinigenden
Rohr befindet.

Den eingefiihrten Rohrreini-
gungsschlauch im Hoch-
druckbetrieb niemals weiter
als bis zu der roten Markie-
rung aus dem zu reinigenden
Rohr herausziehen.

Unter unglnstigen Umstén-
den kann der Rohrreini-
gungsschlauch im Rohr seine
Richtung &ndern und aus
dem Rohr wieder austreten.
Die Gefahr steigt mit dem
Durchmesser des zu reini-
genden Rohres. Tritt dieses
Verhalten auf, sofort Hebel
der Handspritzpistole loslas-
sen.

Bei Beendigung des Reini-
gungsbetriebs den Hoch-
druckreiniger ausschalten
und den Rohrreiniger von der
Hochdruckpistole trennen.

&N WARNUNG

Dieses Gerét ist nicht daftir
bestimmt, durch Personen
mit eingeschrénkten physi-
schen, sensorischen oder
geistigen Fahigkeiten benutzt
zZu werden.

4 Deutsch

m Das Gerét darf nicht von Kin-

dern oder nicht unterwiese-
nen Personen betrieben wer-
den.

Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt
werden, um sicherzustellen,
dass sie nicht mit dem Gerét
spielen.

Maximale Wassertemperatur
60 °C (beachten Sie die Hin-
weise ihres Hochdruckreini-
gers).

Gilt nur fiir Deutschland:
ACHTUNG
m Bei der Innenreinigung von

Rohren mit einer Schlauchlei-
tung ist die Unfallverhtitungs-
vorschrift BGR 500, Kapitel
2.3.6 zu beachten!



Lesen Sie vor der ersten Benutzung lhres
A L!!J Gerates diese Originalbetriebsanleitung,

handeln Sie danach und bewahren Sie
diese fiir spateren Gebrauch oder fir Nachbesitzer auf.

BestimmungsgemaiRe Verwendung

Das Rohrreinigungsset ist nur zur Verwendung mit
KARCHER-Hochdruckreinigern zugelassen.

Das Rohrreinigungs-Set eignet sich ideal zum Reinigen
von Rohren und Abfliissen mit Grenzabmessungen wie
in der Abbildung Kl auf der Innenumschlagseite ange-
geben.

Das Rohrreinigungs-Set ist nicht fir gewerblichen Ein-
satz geeignet.

Symbole in der Betriebsanleitung

I\ GEFAHR
Fiir eine unmittelbar drohende Gefahr, die zu schweren
ererverletzungen oder zum Tod fiihrt.

WARNUNG
Fiir eine méglicherweise geféhrliche Situation, die zu
schweren Kérperverletzungen oder zum Tod fiihren
kénnte.
ACHTUNG
Fiir eine méglicherweise gefahrliche Situation, die zu
leichten Verletzungen oder zu Sachschéden fiihren
kann.

A\ GEFAHR

Den eingefiihrten Rohrreinigungsschlauch im Hoch-

druckbetrieb niemals weiter als bis zu der roten Markie-

rung aus dem zu reinigenden Rohr herausziehen.

Abbildungen siehe Seite 3

Abbildung [

=>» Kupplung des Rohrreinigungsschlauchs in den Ba-
jonettanschluR® der Hochdruckpistole driicken.

=>» Kupplung bis zum Einrasten drehen.

Abbildung [l

> Rohrreinigungsschlauch bis zur roten Markierung
in das zu reinigende Rohr einfihren.

Abbildung IR
Hochdruckreiniger einschalten.

Abbildung Il

=>» Hebel der Handspritzpistole driicken und den
Rohrreinigungsschlauch beim selbststéandigen
Vortrieb von Hand nachfiihren.

Hinweis:

Trifft der Rohreiniger auf eine verstopfte Stelle.

=>» Hebel der Hochdruckpistole mehrmals hintereinan-
der driicken und wieder los lassen.

Reinigungsvorgang bei Bedarf oder starkerer Ver-

schmutzung mehrmals wiederholen!

Abbildung I

> Hochdruckreiniger ausschalten.

Abbildung
Rohrreinigungsschlauch aus dem Rohr herauszie-
hen.

Deutsch 5



Safety instructions

A DANGER

Please observe the safety in-
structions of your high pres-
sure cleaner.

Only trigger the high-pres-
sure jet when the nozzle has
been inserted into the pipe to
be cleaned at least up to the
red marking.

Never pull the inserted pipe
cleaning hose out of the pipe
to be cleaned any furtherthan
the red mark during the high-
pressure operation.

In unfavourable conditions,
the pipe cleaning hose can
change direction inside the
pipe and come back out of it.
This risk grows with the diam-
eter of the pipe to be cleaned.
If this occurs, immediately re-
lease the lever of the hand
spray gun.

If the cleaning operation has
been completed turn off the
high-pressure cleaner and
disconnect the pipe cleaner
from the high-pressure gun.

6 English

AN WARNING
m This appliance is not intended

for use by persons with re-
duced physical, sensory or
mental capabilities.

The appliance must not be
operated by children or per-
sons who have not been in-
structed accordingly.
Children should be super-
vised to prevent them from
playing with the appliance.
Maximum water temperature
60 °C (please observe the in-
structions of your high pres-
sure cleaner).



Please read and comply with these origi-
A I_!!_I nal instructions prior to the initial opera-

tion of your appliance and store them for
later use or subsequent owners.

Proper use

The pipe cleaning kit is intended for use with KARCHER
high pressure cleaners only.

The pipe cleaning kit is suitable for cleaning pipes and
drains with dimensions as seen in the illustration il on
the interior book sleeve.

The pipe cleaning kit is not suited for the commercial
use.

Symbols in the operating instructions

/\ DANGER
Immediate danger that can cause severe injury or even
death.

WARNING
Possible hazardous situation that could lead to severe
injury or even death.
ATTENTION
Possible hazardous situation that could lead to mild in-
jury to persons or damage to property.

Application

A\ DANGER

Never pull the inserted pipe cleaning hose out of the

pipe to be cleaned any further than the red mark during

the high-pressure operation.

lllustrations on Page 3

lllustration A

=> Press the coupling of the pipe cleaning hose into
the bayonet connection of the high-pressure gun.

=>» Turn the coupling part by 90° until it locks into
place.

llustration KX

=>» Insert the pipe cleaning hose into the pipe to be
cleaned up to the red mark.

lllustration X

=>» Turn on the high-pressure cleaner.

lllustration I

=> Press the lever of the hand spray gun and manually
guide the pipe cleaning hose with the automatic ad-
vance.

Note:

If the pipe cleaner encounters a clogged spot:

=> Press the lever of the high-pressure gun repeatedly
and release again.

Repeat this cleaning process if necessary or with

severe contamination!

llustration I

=>» Switch off the high pressure cleaner.

lllustration

=> Pull the pipe cleaning hose out of the pipe.

English 7



AN AVERTISSEMENT

m Cetappareil n'est pas destiné
a étre utilisé par des per-
sonnes avec des capacités

Consignes de sécurité

A DANGER
m Observez les consignes de

sécurité de votre nettoyeur
haute pression.

Enclencher le jet haute pres-
sion uniquement lorsque la
buse se trouve au moins jus-
qu’au niveau du repere rouge
dans le tuyau a nettoyer.

Ne jamais insérer le flexible
de nettoyage de tuyaux au-
dela du repere rouge dans le
tuyau a nettoyer, en mode
haute pression.

Dans des conditions défavo-
rables, le flexible de net-
toyage risque de changer de
direction dans le tuyau et d'en
ressortir. Plus le diameétre du
tuyau a nettoyer est impor-
tant, plus le risque augmente.
Dans un tel cal, relacher im-
médiatement le levier de la
poignée pistolet.

Mettre le nettoyeur haute
pression hors service et déta-
cher le flexible du pistolet
haute pression a la fin des
travaux.

8 Francgais

physiques, sensorielles ou
mentales restreintes.
L’appareil ne doit jamais étre
utilisé par des enfants ni par
des personnes non avisees.
Les enfants doivent étre sur-
veillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne
Jjouent pas avec l'appareil.
Température d’eau maximale
60 °C (observer les instruc-
tions de votre nettoyeur haute
pression).



Lire cette notice originale avant la pre-
A L!!J miére utilisation de votre appareil, se

comporter selon ce qu'elle requiért et la
conserver pour une utilisation ultérieure ou pour le pro-

priétaire futur.

Utilisation conforme

Le kit de nettoyage de tuyau n'est autorisé que pour une
utilisation avec les nettoyeurs haute pression de KAR-
CHER.

Le kit de nettoyage de tuyaux convient de fagon idéale
au nettoyage de conduits et canalisations ayant les di-
mensions limites indiquées dans la figure Iisur la par-
tie intérieure de la page de garde.

Le kit de nettoyage de tuyaux ne convient pas a une uti-
lisation industrielle ou professionnelle.

Symboles utilisés dans le mode d'emploi

/\ DANGER

Pour un danger immédiat qui peut avoir pour consé-

quence la mort ou des blessures corporelles graves.
AVERTISSEMENT

Pour une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui peut

avoir pour conséquence des blessures corporelles

graves ou la mort.

ATTENTION

Pour une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui peut

avoir pour conséquence des blessures légeres ou des

dommages matériels.

Application

A\ DANGER

Ne jamais insérer le flexible de nettoyage de tuyaux au-

dela du repére rouge dans le tuyau a nettoyer, en mode

haute pression.

lllustrations voir page 3

Figure : A

=>» Enfoncez le raccord du flexible de nettoyage des
tuyaux dans le verrouillage a baionette du pistolet
haute pression.

=>» Tournez le raccord de 90° jusqu'a ce qu'il s’en-
clenche.

Figure : K1

=>» Introduire le flexible de nettoyage de conduit jus-
qu'au repere rouge dans le conduit a nettoyer.

Figure : IEA

=> Activer le nettoyeur a haute pression.

Figure : IH

=> Appuyer sur le levier du de la poignée pistolet et
guider manuellement le flexible de nettoyage de
tuyaux a la main, s'il avance automatiquement.

Remarque :

Si la buse du flexible se heurte a un obstacle.
Appuyez plusieurs fois sur la manette du pistolet
haute pression et relachez la.

Répéter plusieurs fois le nettoyage si nécessaire ou

si I'encrassement est important !

Figure : I

=> Mettre le nettoyeur haute pression hors service.

Figure :

=> Retirer le flexible de nettoyage de tuyaux hors du
tuyau.

Frangais 9



AN AVVERTIMENTO

m Questo apparecchio non é in-
dicato ad essere utilizzato da
persone con limitate capacita

Norme di sicurezza

A PERICOLO
m Osservare le norme di sicu-

rezza della Vostra idropulitri-
ce.

m Azionare il getto ad alta pres-

sione solo quando l'ugello si
trova almeno fino al contras-
segno rosso nel tubo da puli-
re.

Il tubo flessibile introdotto per
la pulizia del tubo in modalita
ad alta pressione non deve
essere mai estratto oltre la
marcatura rossa dal tubo da
pulire.

In circostanze sfavorevoli il
tubo flessibile per la pulizia
nel tubo puo modificare la sua
direzione e fuorizscire di nuo-
vo dal tubo. Il pericolo au-
menta in funzione del diame-
tro del tubo da pulire. Nel
caso questo comportamento
dovesse presentarsi, lasciare
subito la leva della pistola a
spruzzo manuale.

Una volta terminata la pulizia,
spegnere l'idropulitrice e
scollegare il detergente del
tubo dalla lancia dell'idropuli-
trice.

10 ltaliano

fisiche, sensoriali o mentali.
L'apparecchio non deve es-
sere utilizzato da bambini e
da persone non autorizzate.

| bambini devono essere sor-
vegliati affinché non giochino
con l'apparecchio.

Massima temperatura dell’ac-
qua 60 °C (si prega di osser-
vare le istruzioni della Vostra
idropulitrice)



Prima di utilizzare I'apparecchio per la pri-
A I_!!_I ma volta, leggere le presenti istruzioni ori-

ginali, seguirle e conservarle per un uso
futuro o in caso di rivendita dell'apparecchio.

Uso conforme a destinazione

Il kit per la pulizia dei tubi &€ omologato solo per I'impiego
con idropulitrici KARCHER.

Il kit per la pulizia dei tubi € indicato in modo ideale per
la pulizia di tubi e scarichi con dimensioni limite come il-
lustrato nella figura il della pagina di copertina interna.
Il set per la pulizia dei tubi non & adatto per I'uso indu-
striale.

Simboli riportati nel manuale d'uso

A\ PERICOLO
Per un rischio imminente che determina lesioni gravi o
g morte.

AVVERTIMENTO
Per una situazione di rischio possibile che potrebbe de-
terminare lesioni gravi o la morte.
ATTENZIONE
Per una situazione di rischio possibile che potrebbe de-
terminare danni leggeri a persone o cose.

A\ PERICOLO

Il tubo flessibile introdotto per la pulizia del tubo in mo-

dalita ad alta pressione non deve essere mai estratto ol-

tre la marcatura rossa dal tubo da pulire.

Figure vedi pag. 3

Figura A

=» Spingere il giunto del tubo flessibile per la pulizia
dei tubi nell'attacco a baionetta della lancia
dell'idropulitrice.

=>» Ruotare il giunto di 90° fino allo scatto.

Figura 1

=>» Introdurre il tubo flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi fino
al contrassegno rosso nel tubo da pulire.

Figura 4

=>» Accendere I'idropulitrice.

Figura

=> Premere la leva della pistola a spruzzo manuale
dell'idropulitrice e guidare manualmente il tubo
flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi durante il suo avan-
zamento.

Avviso:

Se il detergente del tubo incontra un ostacolo.
Premere piu volte in successione la leva della lan-
cia dell'idropulitrice e rilasciare.

Non ripetere la pulizia all'occorrenza o in caso di

sporco intenso!

Figura @

=> Disattivare I'idropulitrice.

Figura

=>» Estrarre il tubo flessibile per la pulizia dei tubi dal
tubo.

Italiano 11



Veiligheidsinstructies

A GEVAAR

Neem de veiligheidsaanwij-
zingen van uw hogedrukreini-
ger in acht.

De hogedrukstraal pas aan-
zetten wanneer de sproeier
zich tenminste tot de rode
markering in de te reinigen
buis bevindt.

De naar binnen gevoerde rei-
nigingsslang voor buizen bij
het werken met hogedruk
nooit verder dan tot de rode
markering uit de te reinigen
buis trekken.

Onder ongunstige omstan-
digheden kan de reinigings-
slang voor buizen in de buis
van richting veranderen en
weer uit de buis komen. Het
gevaar neemt toe met de dia-
meter van de te reinigen buis.
Wanneer dit gevaar optreedt,
direct hendel van het hand-
spuitpistool loslaten.

Bij beéindiging van het reini-
gingswerk de hogedrukreini-
ger uitschakelen en de riool-
reiniger van het hogedrukpi-
stool halen.

12 Nederlands

AN WAARSCHUWING
m Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld

om door personen met be-
perkte psychische, sensori-
sche of geestelijke vaardig-
heden te worden gebruikt.
Kinderen of niet-geinstrueerd
personeel mogen het appa-
raat niet gebruiken.

Kinderen moeten onder toe-
zicht blijven om te garande-
ren dat ze niet met het appa-
raat spelen.

Maximale watertemperatuur
60 °C (neem de instructies
van uw hogedrukreiniger in
acht).



Lees voor het eerste gebruik van uw ap-
A L!!J paraat deze originele gebruiksaanwijzing,

ga navenant te werk en bewaar deze voor
later gebruik of voor een latere eigenaar.

Doelmatig gebruik

De reinigingsset voor buizen is alleen voor het gebruik
met KARCHER-hogedrukreinigers toegestaan.

De reinigingsset voor buizen is ideaal voor het reinigen
van buizen en afvoeren met grensafmetingen zoals in
de afbeelding 1] op de binnenomslagpagina is aange-
geven.

De rioolreinigingsset is niet geschikt voor bedrijfsmatig
of commercieel gebruik.

Symbolen in de gebruiksaanwijzing

A GevaArR

Voor een onmiddellijk dreigend gevaar dat leidt tot ern-

K‘ge en zelfs dodelijke lichamelijke letsels.
WAARSCHUWING

Voor een mogelijks gevaarlijke situatie die zou kunnen

leiden tot ernstige en zelfs dodelijke lichamelijke letsels.

LET OP

Voor een mogelijks gevaarlijke situatie die kan leiden tot

lichte lichamelijke letsels of materiéle schade.

A\ GEvasr

De naar binnen gevoerde reinigingsslang voor buizen

bij het werken met hogedruk nooit verder dan tot de

rode markering uit de te reinigen buis trekken.

Afbeeldingen: zie pagina 3

Afbeelding A
Koppeling van de rioolreinigingsslang in de bajo-
netsluiting van het hogedrukpistool drukken.

=>» Koppelingsdeel 90° draaien tot het ineensluit.

Afbeelding [l

> Pijpreinigingsset tot de rode markering in de te rei-
nigen pijp brengen.

Afbeelding [IEH
Hogedrukreiniger inschakelen.

Afbeelding IH

=>» Op de hendel van het hogedrukpistool drukken en
de reinigingsslang voor buizen bij de zelfstandige
voortbeweging met de hand volgen.

Instructie:

Wanneer de rioolreiniger op een verstopte plaats stoot.

=>» Meermaals achter elkaar op hendel van hogedruk-
pistool drukken en weer loslaten.

Reinigingsproces zo nodig of bij nogal erge vervui-

ling meermaals herhalen!

Afbeelding I

> Hogedrukreiniger uitschakelen.

Afbeelding

=>» Reinigingsslang voor buizen uit de buis trekken.

Nederlands 13



Indicaciones de
seguridad

A PELIGRO
m Tenga en cuenta las indica-

ciones de seqguridad de su
limpiadora a alta presion.

No dispare el chorro a alta
presion mientras la boquilla
no esté introducida en el tubo
que se desea limpiar al me-
nos hasta la marca roja.
Durante el servicio a alta pre-
sion, no saque nunca la man-
guera de limpieza de tuberias
mas alla de la marca roja de
la tuberia a limpiar.

En condiciones desfavora-
bles, la manguera de limpie-
za de tuberias puede modifi-
car su direcion en la tuberia y
salirse de nuevo de ella. El
peligro aumenta con el dia-
metro de la tuberia a limpiar.
Si ocurre esto, soltar inme-
diatamente la palanca de la
pistola pulverizadora manual.
Una vez finalizada la limpie-
za, apague la limpiadora a
alta presion y separe el ele-
mento de limpieza de tubos
de la pistola a alta presion.

14 Espafiol

AN ADVERTENCIA

Este aparato no es apto para
ser utilizado por personas
con capacidades fisicas, sen-
soriales e intelectuales limita-
das.

Los nifios o las personas no
instruidas sobre su uso no
deben utilizar el aparato.

Se debe supervisar a los ni-
fios para asegurarse de que
no juegan con el aparato.
Temperatura maxima del
agua 60 °C (tenga en cuenta
las indicaciones de su limpia-
dora a alta presion).



Antes del primer uso de su aparato, lea
A L!!J este manual original, actie de acuerdo a

sus indicaciones y guardelo para un uso
posterior o para otro propietario posterior.

Uso previsto

El set de limpieza de tuberias solo esta disefiado para
usar con limpiadoras a alta presién de KARCHER.

El set de limpieza de tuberias es ideal para limpiar tu-

berias y desaglies con dimensiones limites como en la
ilustracion |l de la contraportada.

El set de limpieza de tuberias no es apto para aplicacio-
nes industriales.

Simbolos del manual de instrucciones

A\ PELIGRO
Para un peligro inminente que acarrea lesiones de gra-
vedad o la muerte.

ADVERTENCIA
Para una situacién que puede ser peligrosa, que puede
acarrear lesiones de gravedad o la muerte.
CUIDADO
Para una situacién que puede ser peligrosa, que puede
acarrear lesiones leves o dafios materiales.

A\ PELIGRO

Durante el servicio a alta presién, no saque nunca la

manguera de limpieza de tuberias mas alla de la marca

roja de la tuberia a limpiar.

llustraciones, véase la pagina 3

Imagen A

=>» Introduzca el acoplamiento de la manguera de lim-
pieza de tubos por la conexion tipo bayoneta de la
pistola a alta presion.

=> Gire la pieza de acoplamiento 90° hasta que quede
encajada.

Imagen

=>» Introduzca la manguera de limpieza de tubos en el
tubo a limpiar hasta la marca roja.

Imagen A

=» Encienda la limpiadora de alta presion.

Imagen H

=>» Presione la palanca de Ia pistola pulverizadora ma-
nual y guie manualmente la manguera de limpieza
de tubos en su avance automatico.

Nota:

Si el elemento de limpieza de tubos se topa con una

zona atascada.

=>» Presione la palanca de la pistola a alta presion va-
rias veces consecutivas y vuelva a soltarla.

Repetir varias veces el proceso de limpieza si es ne-

cesario o cuando esté muy sucio.

Imagen A

=> Desconectar la limpiadora a alta presion.

Imagen

=>» Extraer la manguera de limpieza de la tuberia.

Espafol 15



A ATENCAO

m Este aparelho ndo é adequa-
do para a utilizagdo por pes-
soas com capacidades fisi-

Avisos de segurancga

A PERIGO
m Observe os avisos de segu-

ranga da sua maquina de alta
pressao.

m Premir a pistola de alta pres-

sdo apenas quando o bocal
estiver inserido, pelo menos,
até a marca vermelha no tubo
que pretende limpar.

m Nunca retirar a mangueira de

limpeza de tubos, no modo
de alta presséo, para aléem da
marca vermelha.

m Em condigbes desfavoraveis

a mangueira de limpeza de

cas, sensoriais e psiquicas
reduzidas.

Este aparelho ndo deve ser
manobrado por criangas ou
pessoas néo instruidas.

As criangas devem ser super-
visionadas de modo a asse-
gurar que ndo brincam com o
aparelho.

Temperatura maxima da
agua 60 °C (observe as indi-
cagbes da sua maquina de
alta presséo).

tubos pode mudar a sua di-
rec¢do no tubo e sair projeta-
da do mesmo. O perigo au-
menta com o didmetro do
tubo que pretende limpar. Se
tal acontecer deve largar ime-
diatamente a alavanca da
pistola de pulverizagdo ma-
nual.

m Assim que terminar os traba-
Ihos de limpeza deve desligar
a maquina de limpeza a alta
pressao e separar o limpador
de tubos da pistola de alta
presséo.

16 Portugués



Leia o manual de manual original antes
A L!!J de utilizar o seu aparelho. Proceda con-

forme as indicagdes no manual e guarde
o manual para uma consulta posterior ou para terceiros

a quem possa vir a vender o aparelho.

Utilizagcao conforme as disposicoes

O conjunto para a limpeza de tubos esta apenas homo-
logado para a utilizagdo com lavadoras de alta presséo
KARCHER.

O conjunto para a limpeza de tubos ¢ ideal para a lim-
peza de tubos e escoamentos com dimensdes limite,
conforme ilustrado na figura il na pagina desdobravel
interior.

O conjunto para a limpeza de tubos ndo é adequado
para uma utilizagéo industrial.

Simbolos no Manual de Instrugoes

A\ PERIGO
Para um perigo eminente que pode conduzir a graves
ferimentos ou a morte.

ATENGAO
Para uma possivel situacdo perigosa que pode condu-
zir a graves ferimentos ou a morte.
ADVERTENCIA
Para uma possivel situacdo perigosa que pode condu-
zir a ferimentos leves ou danos materiais.

Aplicagao

A PERIGO

Nunca retirar a mangueira de limpeza de tubos, no

modo de alta pressao, para além da marca vermelha.

Figuras veja pagina 3

Figura A

=>» Encaixar o encaixe do tubo flexivel de limpeza no
fecho de baioneta da pistola de alta presséo.

=>» Rodar a pega de encaixe em 90° até encaixar.

Figura K2

=> Inserir a mangueira de limpeza de tubos, até a
marca vermelha, no tubo que pretende limpar.

Figura I3

=» Ligar a maquina de limpeza de alta pressao.

Figura IF

=>» Premir a alavanca da pistola pulverizadora manual
e conduzir manualmente o tubo de limpeza durante
0 avango auténomo.

Aviso:

Assim que o limpador de tubos for confrontado com um

local obstruido:
Premir e soltar varias vezes a alavanca da pistola
de alta presséo.

Repetir o processo varias vezes, se tal for necessa-

rio, ou em caso de sujidade forte!

Figura @

> Desligar dispositivo de limpeza de alta presséo.

Figura

=> Retirar a mangueira de limpeza do tubo.
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Sikkerhedsanvisninger

A FARE

Falg hajtryksrenserens sik-
kerhedsanvisninger
Hajtryksstrélen ma ikke udlg-
ses, for dysen har naet
mindst til den rede markering
i det rar, der skal renses.

| hgjtryksdrift ma den isatte
rgrreng@ringsslange aldrig
traekkes leengere ud af rgret
end op til den rede meerkning.
Ved ugunstige forhold kan
r@rrenggringsslangen aendre
retningen i rgret og slippe ud
igen. Faren stiger med dia-
meteren af raret som skal
renggres. Ved dette adfaerd,
skal der omgaende gives slip
for handsprajtepistolens
handtag.

Sluk for hajtryksrenseren, nar
renggringen er afsluttet og
tag rarrenseren af hajtrykspi-
stolen.

18 Dansk

&N ADVARSEL
m Detlte apparat er ikke bereg-

net til brug af personer med
nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske
eller andelige evner.
Hajtryksrenseren ma ikke an-
vendes af barn eller af perso-
ner, der ikke er blevet instrue-
ret i brugen.

Bgrn skal veere under opsyn,
sé de ikke har mulighed for at
lege med maskinen.
Maksimal vandtemperatur 60
°C (se anvisningerne til hgj-
tryksrenseren).



Lees original brugsanvisning inden farste
A L!!J brug, fglg anvisningerne og opbevar vej-

ledningen til senere efterlaesning eller til
den neeste ejer.

Bestemmelsesmassig anvendelse

Rarrenggringsseettet er kun godkendt til brugen med
KARCHER-hgijtryksrensere.

Rearrengeringssaettet er ideal til rengering af rer og af-
leb med dimensioner som vist i figuren il indvendigt pa
omslaget.

Rerrengeringsseettet er ikke egnet til erhvervsmaessig
brug.

Symbolerne i driftsvejledningen

A\ FARE
En umiddelbar truende fare, som kan fare til alvorlige
pgersonskader eller dad.

ADVARSEL
En muligvis farlig situation, som kan fare til alvorlige
personskader eller til dad.
BEMAERK
En muligvis farlig situation, som kan fare til personska-
der eller til materialeskader.

Anvendelse

A Fare

| hajtryksdrift ma den isatte rarrengaringsslange aldrig

treekkes leengere ud af rgret end op til den rade maerk-

ning.

Se figurerne pa side 3

Figur I

=>» Tryk rerrengeringsslangen ind i hgjtrykspistolens
bajonetlas.

=>» Drej koblingsdelen 90°, indtil den gar i hak.

Figur KA

= For rgrrenggringsslangens dyse ind til den rgde
markering i det ror, der skal renses.

Figur 2

= Tend hgijtryksrenseren.

Figur

=>» Tryk pa hgjtrykspistolgrebet, teend hgitryksrense-
ren og hold rgrrenggringsslangen i handen, hvis
den gar frem af sig selv.

Bemaerk:

Hvis rerrenseren rammer et tilstoppet sted:

=> Tryk flere gange efter hinanden pa hajtrykspistol-
grebet og slip igen.

Gentag renggringen flere gange efter behov eller

ved staerk tilsmudsning!

Figur A

=> Sluk hgijtryksrenseren.

Figur

= Traek rerrenggringsslangen ud af rgret.
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Sikkerhetsanvisninger

A FARE

Gjar deg kjent med sikker-
hetsanvisningene for hay-
trykksvaskeren.
Haytrykkstrélen skal farst
settes pa nar dysen er fort inn
i rgret som skal rengjaores,
minst til det rade merket.
Den innfarte ragrrengjarings-
slangen skal ved haytrykks-
vasking aldri trekkes lenger ut
av rgret som rengjgres enn til
det rgde merket.

Under ugunstige forhold kan
ragrrengj@ringsslangen endre
retning i raret og komme ut av
roret igjen. Faren stiger med
gkende diameter pa roret
som rengj@res. Dersom dette
Skjer, slipp straks avtrekkeren
pa haytrykkspistolen.

Ved avslutning av rengjaring,
sla av haytrykksvaskeren og
koble rarrenseren fra hoy-
trykkspistolen.

20 Norsk

&N ADVARSEL
m Detlte apparatet er ikke ment

for bruk av personer med
nedsatte fysiske, sensoriske
eller mentale ferdigheter.
Haytrykksvaskeren ma ikke
brukes av barn, eller perso-
ner som ikke er kjent med
hvordan hgytrykksvaskeren
fungerer.

Barn skal holdes under tilsyn
for a sikre at de ikke leker
med apparatet.

Maksimal vanntemperatur 60
°C (falg instruksjonene for din

haytrykkspyler).



For forste gangs bruk av apparatet, les
A I_!!_I denne originale bruksanvisningen, fglg

den og oppbevar den for senere bruk eller
for overlevering til neste eier.

Forskriftsmessig bruk

Rerrengjeringssettet er kun ment for bruk med KAR-
CHER-hgytrykksvaskere.

Rearrengjeringssettet egner seg perfekt for rengjgring av
rer og avlep med grensemal som vist i figuren 1] pa
innvendig side av omslaget.

Rearrengjerings-settet er ikke ment for kommersiell bruk.

Symboler i bruksanvisningen

A\ FARE
For en umiddelbar truende fare som kan fgre til store
Ksonskader eller til dgd.

ADVARSEL
For en mulig farlig situasjon som kan fore til store per-
sonskader eller til dod.
OBS
For en mulig farlig situasjon som kan fore til mindre per-
sonskader eller til materielle skader.

Anvendelse

A Fare

Den innfarte rerrengjeringsslangen skal ved haytrykks-

vasking aldri trekkes lenger ut av rgret som rengjores

enn til det rode merket.

Se side 3 for illustrasjoner

Figur I

=>» Trykk koblingen pa rarrengjgringsslangen inn i ba-
jonettkoblingen pa haytrykkspistolen.

=>» Drei koblingsdelen 90° til den gar i las.

Figur KA

=> Forinn rgr-rengjgringsslangen i rgret som skal ren-
gjeres, til det reade merket.

Figur 2

=> Sla pa haytrykkspyler.

Figur

=>» Trykk hendelen pa haytrykkspistolen og far inn ror-
rengjeringsslangen for hand ved selvstendig frem-
drift.

Merk:

Dersom rgrrenseren treffer pa en tilstopping.

=> Trykk og slipp opp hendelen pa haytrykkspistolen
flere ganger etter hverandre.

Rengjeringsprosess gjentas flere ganger ved behov

eller ved sterk tilsmussing!

Figur A

=>» Sla av hoyttrykksvaskeren

Figur

=>» Trekk rarrengjeringsslangen ut av roret.
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Sakerhetsanvisningar

A FARA

Beakta sdkerhetsanvisning-
arna for din hégtryckstvétt.
Starta hogtrycksstralen forst
ndr munstycket &ar infért at-
minstone till den réda marke-
ringen i réret som ska reng6-
ras.

Dra vid hégtrycksdrift aldrig ut
rérrengéringsslangen ur réret
som rengérs langre én till den
réda markeringen.

Vid ogynnsamma férhéllan-
den kan rérrengéringsslang-
en andra riktning i réret och
glida ut ur réret. Risken 6kar
med diametern hos réret som
ska rengdéras. Om detta in-
tréffar, sldpp omedelbart
handtaget pa handsprutan.
Né&r rengdringen &r avslutad,
stédng av hégtryckstvétten
och ta loss hogtrycksrengdra-
ren fran hégtryckspistolen.

22 Svenska

AN VARNING
m Aggregatet &r inte avsett att

anvéandas av personer med
fysiska, sensoriska eller psy-
kiska funktionshinder.

m Aggregatet far inte anvédndas

av barn eller personer som
inte har tillrdcklig kunskap.
Barn ska héllas under uppsikt
sa att de inte leker med ag-
gregatet.

Maximal vattentemperatur
60 °C (beakta anvisningarna
fér hégtryckstvétten).



Lé&s bruksanvisning i original innan aggre-
A L!!J gatet anvands forsta gangen, folj anvis-

ningarna och spara driftsanvisningen for
framtida behov, eller fér nasta agare.

Andamalsenlig anvindning

Rorrengdringssatsen ar endast godkand for anvand-
ning tillsammans med KARCHER-hégtryckstvattar.
Rérrengoringssatsen ar perfekt for rengoring av rér och
avlopp med de dimensioner som visas i bilden il pa
den inre omslagssidan.

Rérrengoringssetet ar inte avsett for yrkesmassig an-
vandning.

Symboler i bruksanvisningen

A\ FARA
Fér en omedelbart 6verhdngande fara som kan leda till
syara skador eller déden.

VARNING
Fér en méjlig farlig situation som kan leda till svara ska-
dor eller déden.
OBSERVERA
Fér en méjlig farlig situation som kan leda till latta ska-
dor eller materiella skador.

A FaRa

Dra vid hégtrycksdrift aldrig ut rérreng6ringsslangen ur

réret som rengérs ldngre an till den réda markeringen.

Figurer, se sida 3

Bild [

=>» Tryck fast kopplingen pa roérrengéringsslangen i
snabbkopplingen pa hogtryckspistolen.

=> Vrid kopplingsdelen 90° tills den hakar fast.

Bild [l

=>» Foérin rérrengéringsslangen anda till den roda mar-
keringen i réret som ska rengéras.

Bild IEA

=> Sla pa hégtryckssprutan.

Bild [H

=>» Tryck in hogtrycksprutans handtag skjut in rengo-
ringsslangen sjalvstandigt for hand.

Observera:

Om rorrengdraren stoter pa ett tilltappt stélle.

=>» Tryck in hégtryckpistolens spak flera ganger och
slapp den igen.

Upprepa rengoringen flera ganger om det behovs

eller om roret ar mycket smutsigt!

Bild I

=>» Stang av hogtryckstvétten.

Bild

=>» Dra ut rérrengéringsslangen ur roret.
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Turvaohjeet

A VAARA

Noudata suurpainepesurisi
turvaohjeita.

Laukaise korkeapainesuihku
vasta, kun suutin on punai-
seen merkintaén asti puhdis-
tettavan putken sisélla.

Alé koskaan vedéa siséén-
tyénnettyé putkenpuhdistus-
letkua korkeapaineisena ulos
puhdistettavasta putkesta pi-
temmaélle kuin punaiseen
merkintdan asti.
Putkenpuhdistusletku voi
epdasuotuisissa olosuhteissa
muuttaa puhdistettavassa
putkessa suuntaansa ja tulla
ulos putkesta. Vaara suure-
nee puhdistettavan putken l&-
pimitan suuretessa. Jos néain
paasee tapahtumaan, va-
pauta heti ote kasiruiskupis-
toolin liipaisimesta.

Kun pesukéayttd on lopetettu,
kytke painepesuri pois paéalta
Ja irrota putkenpuhdistin pai-
nepistoolista.

24 Suomi

AN VAROITUS
m T4t4 laitetta ei ole tarkoitettu

sellaisten henkilbiden kéytet-
tévéksi, joiden aistit, fyysiset
tai henkiset kyvyt ovat rajoit-
tuneet.

Lapset tai perehtyméttomét
henkilot eivat saa kayttaa lai-
tetta.

Lapsia on valvottava sen var-
mistamiseksi, ettéd he eivét
leiki laitteen kanssa.

Veden maksimi lampdtila

60 °C (huomioi korkeapaine-
pesurin ohjeet).



Lue kayttdohje ennen laitteesi kayttamis-
A L!!J ta, sailyta kayttdohje mydhempaa kayttoa

tai mahdollista myéhempaa omistajaa
varten.

Tarkoituksenmukainen kaytto

Putkenpuhdistus-setti on hyvaksytty kaytettavaksi vain
KARCHER-painepesureissa.

Putkenpuhdistus-setti soveltuu ideaalisesti tietunko-
koisten putkien ja viemareiden puhdistamiseen. Raja-
mitat on annettu kuvassa [l kansilehden sisasivulla.
Putkenpuhdistus-setti ei sovellu ammattimaiseen kayt-
toon.

Kayttoohjeessa esiintyvat symbolit

A\ vaara
Vilittbmasti uhkaava vaara, joka aiheuttaa vakavan
ryumiinvamman tai johtaa kuolemaan.

VAROITUS
Mahdollisesti vaarallinen tilanne, joka voi aiheuttaa va-
kavan ruumiinvamman tai voi johtaa kuolemaan.
HUOMIO
Mahdollisesti vaarallinen tilanne, joka voi aiheuttaa lie-
vén ruumiinvamman tai aineellisia vahinkoja.

Kayttd

A\ vaara

Al4 koskaan vedé sisdéntydnnettyé putkenpuhdistus-

letkua korkeapaineisena ulos puhdistettavasta putkesta

pitemmalle kuin punaiseen merkintédén asti.

Kuvat, katso sivu 3

Kuva A

=>» Paina putkenpuhdistusletkun liitin korkeapainepis-
toolin bajonettiliittimeen.

=> Kierra litinosaa 90° kunnen se napsahtaa lukituk-
seen.

Kuva K1

=>» Tyénna putkenpuhdistusletku puhdistettavaan put-
keen punaiseen merkintaan asti.

Kuva IR

=>» Kaynnista korkeapainepesuri.

Kuva i

=> Paina kasiruiskupistoolin liipaisinta ja ohjaa put-
kenpuhdistusletkua kasin sen tyontyessa itsestaan
sisaan.

Huomautus:

Jos putkenpuhdistin térméaa tukkeutuneeseen kohtaan.

=>» Paina korkeapainepistoolin liipaisinta useamman
kertaa perakkain ja paasta aina valilla liipaisin va-
paaksi.

Toista puhdistustoimenpide tarvittaessa tai likaan-

tumisen ollessa pahempi useamman kerran!

Kuva A

=> Kytke korkeapainepesuri pois paalts.

Kuva

=>» Veda putkenpuhdistusletku ulos putkesta.
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Y1rodei¢elg ac@alegiag

A KINAYNOX

m NdaBere umrown 1i¢ utrodeiéeis
aopaAgiag Tou ouCTHUATOS
kaBapiouou uywnAng ticong.

m Evepyorroinore 1n déoun
uwnAng 1ieong uoévov orav 1o
aKPOQYUOIO EI0EABEI TOUAGYI-
OTOV €W TO KOKKIVO ONUadl,
uéoa aTo owAnNva mou BéAETE
va Kabapioere.

m Mnv rpaBare moTé TOV TOTTO-
OeTnuévo EAAOTIKO CwAnva
KaBapiouoU cwAnvwoewv
arré tnv UtTo Kabapiouo ow-
Anvwaon orn Asiroupyia vyn-
Ang mmieong mépa amrd 10 KOK-
KIVO onuaol.

m Y116 duoueveic OUVONKES, O
eAaoTikog owAnvac kabapi-
OUOU OWANVWOEWYV UTTOPEI va
aAAdaéel kareuBuvon uéoa otn
owAnNvwon Kai va e€€ABe1 aTTo
aurnv. O kivduvog¢ auéaverai
EUBEwS avdAoya ue tn diaro-
un NS utré Kabapioud ocwAn-
vwong. Eav mapouoiaorei
auTo 1O PAIVOUEVO, APHOTE
auéowgs TN oKavoaAn Tou -
OTOAETOU XEIPOG.

m Orav repuarioere 1n Asitoup-
via kaBapiouou, amevepyo-
TTOINOTE T CUOKEUN KaBapi-
OuoU UWnAng 1mieong Kai arro-
OUVOEDTE TH CUOKEUN ATTO TO
TTIOTOAETO UWNANG TTiEONG.
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A TTPOEIAOINMOIHZH
m H ouokeun aurr o¢gv evOoeikvu-

Tal yia xpnon amo arouda e
TTEPIOPICUEVEC OWUATIKES, al-
ooNTNPIAKES N TTVEUUQTIKES
IKQVOTNTEG.

Aev emTPETTETAI N XPHON THS
OUOKEUNS arro raidia N aroua
TOU O&V £XOUV EVNUEPWOET
OXETIKA LIE TO XEIPIOUO TNG.
Ta maidia mpérrel va Bpioko-
vTail UTTo EMITRPNON, WOTE VA
eéaopaliorei 611 dev raifouv
E T OUOKEUN.

Méyiorn Bepuokpacia vepou
60 °C (tnpnore 1ig UTTOOEIEEIS
TOU KaBapIoTIKOU uWnAng ie-
ang).



Mpiv XpNOIUOTIOINCETE TN CUCKEUR 0Ag
A L!!J yla TpwTn @opd, dIaBAoTe AUTEG TIG TTPW-

TOTUTTEG 0BNYIEG XPrONG, EVEPYAOTE OUU-
PWVA PE AUTEG KAl KPATAOTE TIG yia EAAOVTIKA Xpron i

yia TOV ETTOUEVO IBIOKTATN.
Appédlouca xprion

To o€T KABAPIoPOU CWAAVWV Eival EYKEKPIPEVO PHOVO YIT
XPNON HE TIG OUCKEUEG KABAPITPOU UWNAAG TTiEaNG TNG
KARCHER.

To oeT KaBAPITPOU CWANVWOEWV €ival 1IBAVIKS yia TOV
KaBapIoPO CWANVWOEWY Kal OTTOXETEUOEWV HE TIG OpI-
aKkéG BIOTACEIG TTOU TTapaTiBevTal oTnv eikova il TG
£0WTEPIKAG TEAIBAG TOu EW@UAAOU.

To oeT KaBapIoPoU cWANVWaEwWV dev gival KaTGAAnAo
VIO ETTOYYEAUQTIKR XPAON.

ZUpBoAa oTO £YXEIPISIO 0BNYIWV

A\ Kinaynos

la Gueoa emarmeiAouevo Kivduvo, o 0TT0iog UTTOPET va

ofdnynoel og cofapd Tpauuarioud r Bavaro.
TMPOEIAOINOIHEH

Ta evdexduevn emkivduvn Kardoraaon, n orroia UTmopei

va odnynoel o ooPapd Tpaupartioud r Bavaro.

MPOXOXH

Ta evdexouevn mikivduvn KardoTaon, n orroia Ptropei

va odnynoel o€ eAappd Tpauuarioud 1 vAikéS BAGBES.

Xpnon

A\ Kkinaynos

Mnv tpaBdre moré Tov TOTTOOETNUEVO EAQOTIKO CwARvVa

kaBapiouolu cwAnvwoewv amoé v urd Kabapioud ow-

Afvwan ortn Asiroupyia uwnAng mieong mépa amé 1o

KOKKIVO Onuadl.

Eikéveg BAémre o€Aida 3

Eixéva A

> ETpWwETE TO OUVOECHO TOu EAOTIKOU CWARvVa Ka-
Bapiopol CWANVWOEWY 0T GUVOEDT PTTAYIOVET
TOU TTIOTOAETOU UYNANG TTiEONG.

=> [MepIoTPEWTE TO e¢apTnua ouvdeong katd 90°,
(WOTTOU VO KAEIBWOEL.

S 3 |

=> ToTOBETHOTE TOV EAACTIKG CWARVA KABAPIGHOU
OWANVWOEWYV £WG TO KOKKIVO anudad! HEoQ OTh Cw-
Ajvwaon 1rou BéAeTe va kaBapioeTe.

=SS 4 |

=> 0O¢oTe ot AeIToupyia Tov KaBAPIoPO UYNARG Trie-
ong.

Eikova [ H

=> [MiéoTe TN OKAVSGAN TOU THOTOAETOU KOl OBNYHOTE
JE TO X€PI TOV QUTOVOHA KIVOUPEVO EAACTIKO OWAN-
va KaBapIoUoU CWANVWOEWV.

Ymodeign:

Edv n ouokeun kaBapiopol cwAnvwoewy Bpel éva on-

pEio EPTTAOKAG.
MéoTe eTavelAnuuéva 1n oKavOAAn Tou TTIOTOAETOU
XEIPOG Kal aQAOTE TNV avd.

EmravaAdBere Tn Siadikaoia kabapliopou 60€g po-

p£g gival arapaitnTo, avaAoya HE TIG AVAYKEG i

TOug PUTTOUG.

Eikova A

=> ATTEVEPYOTIOIROTE TN GUOKEUK KABAPIGHOU UYNARS
Trieong.

Eikova

=> TpaBAgTe Tov EAAOTIKG CWARVA KABAPIGHOU CWAN-
VWOEWV atrd TN CwAARvVWoT.
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Guvenlik uyarilari

A TEHLIKE

Yiiksek basingli temizleyicini-
zin glivenlik uyarilarini dikka-
te alin.

Yiksek basingli tazyiki, an-
cak meme, en azindan temiz-
lenecek borudaki kirmizi isa-
rete kadar ulasinca devreye
sokun.

Igeri sokulan boru temizleme
borusunu, temizlenecek bo-
rudan yliksek basing modun-
da kirmizi isaretten daha faz-
la kesinlikle disari gekmeyin.
Olumsuz kosullarda, boru te-
mizleme hortumu borunun
icinde ybnuini degistirebilir ve
borudan disari ¢ikabilir. Te-
mizlenecek borunun ¢apiyla
birlikte tehlike de artar. Bu du-
rumla kargilagirsaniz, el pls-
kiirtme tabancasinin kolunu
hemen birakin.

Temizleme modu tamamla-
ninca, ylksek basingli temiz-
leyici kapatin ve boru temizle-
yiciyi ylksek basing tabanca-
sindan ayirin.

28 Turkce

AN UYARI
m Bu cihazin kisitlifiziksel, du-

yusal veya ruhsal 6zelliklere
sahip kigiler tarafindan kulla-
nilmasisakincalidir.

Cihaz ¢ocuklar veya egitimsiz
kisiler tarafindan kullaniima-
malidir.

Cihazla oynamamalarini sag-
lamak igin gocuklar gbzetim
altinda tutulmalidir.
Maksimum su sicakligi 60 °C
(viiksek basingli temizleyici-
nizin uyarilarina dikkat edin).



Cihazin ilk kullanimindan énce bu orijinal
A I_!!_I kullanma kilavuzunu okuyun, bu kilavuza

gbre davranin ve daha sonra kullanim
veya cihazin sonraki sahiplerine vermek igin bu kilavu-

zu saklayin.

Kurallara uygun kullanim

Boru temizleme setinin, sadece KARCHER yiiksek ba-
sinch temizleyicilerle kullaniimasina izin veriimektedir.

Boru temizleme seti, i¢c sayfadaki sekilde gosterilen sinir
boyutlara sahip borularin ve tahliye sistemlerinin Hl te-
mizlenmesi igin uygundur.

Boru temizleme seti, ticari kullanim igin uygun degildir.

Kullanim kilavuzundaki semboller

I\ TEHLIKE
Adir bedensel yaralanmalar ya da 6liime neden olan di-
rekt bir tehlike igin.

UYARI
Adir bedensel yaralanmalar ya da 6liime neden olabile-
cek olasi tehlikeli bir durum igin.
DIKKAT
Hafif bedensel yaralanmalar ya da maddi hasarlara ne-
den olabilecek olasi tehlikeli bir durum igin.

A\ TEHLIKE

Igeri sokulan boru temizleme borusunu, temizlenecek

borudan yiiksek basing modunda kirmizi isaretten daha

fazla kesinlikle digsari gekmeyin.

Sekiller Bkz. Sayfa 3

Sekil A

=>» Boru temizleme hortumunun kavramasini yuksek
basing tabancasinin Bajonet baglantisinin igine
dogru bastirin.

=>» Kavrama pargasini, kilitenene kadar 90° dondii-
riin.

Sekil

=>» Boru temizleme hortumunu, kirmizi isarete kadar
temizlenecek boruya sokun.

Sekil IR

=> Yiiksek basingli temizleyiciyi calistirin.

Sekil H

=>» El pliskiirtme tabancasinin koluna basin ve boru
temizleme hortumunu otomatik 6n galisma sirasin-
da elinizle tekrar kilavuzlayin.

Not:

Boru temizleyici ttkanmis bir noktayla karsilagirsa.
Yiksek basing tabancasinin koluna birkag kez ba-
sin ve tekrar birakin.

Gerekirse veya daha giiglii bir kirlenmede temizle-

me islemini birkag kez tekrarlayin!

Sekil A

=> Yiiksek basingli temizleyiciyi kapatin.

Sekil

=>» Boru temizlik hortumunu borudan disari gekin.
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YKka3zaHuA no TexHukKe

©6e3onacHoCcTU
A OFMNTACHOCTb

Cobnodatime sce npasurna
MosIb308aHUs, yKa3aHHbIE 8
UHCMPYKyUU.
BbicokoHaropHyo cmpyio
MOX>HO rnodasamb mMoJsibKO
rocrie moeo, Kak ¢hopcyHKa
b6ydem HaxoOumbCs 8 OYU-
waemol mpybe He meHee
yem 00 KpacHOU MapKupos-
KU.

[Npu pabome Moo 8bICOKUM
OasrieHUeM 88e0eHHbIU
winaHe 0518 o4ucmku mpy6
HukozOa He cnedyem u3erie-
Kamb u3 oquuwaemoul mpybbi
Oarnee, yem 00 KpacHol om-
MemKu.

[Mpu HebnazonpusmHbIx 06-
cmosimesniscmeax wiaHe 0r1si
oyucmku mpy6 Moxxem uame-
HUMb C80€ HarpassieHue 8
mpy6e u 8bIimu Hapyxy.
HaHHbIU puck ysenudugaem-
CS ¢ ygenudeHuUem duame-
mpa o4yuwaemou mpybsi. B
criy4ae 803HUKHOBEHUS M0~
0obHou cumyauuu cnedyem
HemeOr1eHHO ommycmumab
pbldaz py4Ho20 rnucmosnema-
pacnbsinumeris.

lNpu 3asepweHuu pabomel
M0 OYUCMKE 8bIKITIYUMb 8bl-
COKOHarlopHbIU Morowuu ar-
rnapam u omcoeduHUMb O4U-
cmumesib mpy6 om 8bICOKO-
HarmopHoO20 nucmosiema.
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A NMPEQYTNPEXOEHUE

3Amu npubopsbi He rnpedHas-
HayeHbl 07151 UCMOIb308aHUS
JI0ObMU C 02paHUYeHHbIMU
usu4ecKkuMU, CEHCOPHbLIMU
usiu yMCcmeeHHbIMU Crocob-
HocmAMU.

Okcrninyamauyus npubopa
0embMu Uu uyamu, He
npowedwuMU UHCMPYKMax,
3anpeuwaemcs.
Heobxodumo criedumsb 3a
dembmu, Ymobbl OHU He ue-
pasnu c npubopom.
MakcumarnbHass memnepa-
mypa 800bI 60 °C (cobnto-
damb yKa3aHUusi 10 3Kcrya-
mauyuu 8bICOKOHaropHo20
Morouwiezo annapama).



Mepen nepBbIM NpUMEHEHWEM BaLLEro
A npubopa npoynTaiTe 3Ty OpUrMHaNbHYO

MHCTPYKLMIO MO 3KCMnyaTauuu, nocne
3TOro AEeNCTBYWTE COOTBETCTBEHHO U COXPaHUTE ee
ANS fganbHenLwero nonb3oBaHNs Unu ANs creayoLero
Bnagensua.

Ucnonb3oBaHue No Ha3Ha4YeHUO

Hab6op ans unctkn Tpy6 npeaHasHaveH ans npumeHe-
HUSI UCKMHOYMTENIbHO COBMECTHO C MOEYHbBIMM annapa-
Tamu Bbicokoro aasneHus KARCHER.

Hab6op ans unctkn Tpy6 naeansHo nogxoauT ANs
OUUCTKU TPYD U CTOUHBIX TPY6, NpeaerbHble pa3Mepb!
KOTOpbIX yka3aHbl Ha pucyHke, Bl pacnonoXxeHHOM Ha
BHYTPEHHel CTOpoHe 3agHeln 0B6MNOXKM.

KomnnekT ansi YacTkm Tpy6 He NoaxoauT Ans NPOMbILL-
JIEHHOTO NMPUMEHEHMS.

CumBonsi B pyKoBoACTBE MO 3Kcniyatauuu

A\ onacHocTs

[ns HernocpedcmeeHHO 2po3siujeli onacHocmu, Komo-

pasi npugodUM K MsixxesbIM y8eYbsiM Uu K CMepmu.
MPEQYNPEXOEHWNE

[ns 803M0OXHOU nomeHyuanbHO ornacHol cumyauyuu,

Komopasi Moxem npusecmu K msiKesibiM yeeubsim uniu

K cmepmu.

BHUMAHUE

[ns 803MoxHOU MomeHyuanbHO onacHol cumyauuu,

Komopasi MoXem rpusecmu K fie2kum mpasmam unu

rnosney4ys MamepuarsnbHbil yuwepb.

Ucnonb3oBaHue

A\ onacHocTs
IMpu pabome 1od ebicokuM 0asrieHuem 88e0eHHbIl
wnaHe 0ns oyucmku mpy6 Hukozda He crnedyem u3-
ernekamb U3 oquwaemol mpybel danee, 4em 00 Kpa-
CHoU ommemku.
N306paxeHuns npubopa cM. Ha cTp. 3
Pucyok [
BcTaBuTb cCoeanHUTENbBHbBIN ANIEMEHT LUnaHra ans
04YMCTKM TPYO B LUTLIKOBOE COEAMHEHUE BbICOKOHA-
MopHOro nucToneTa.
> MoBepHyTb coeanHUTENbHBIN aneMeHT Ha 90° Ao
Lienyka.
PucyHok [E1
BBecTu wnaHr ans ouncTku Tpyb B oumnaemyio
Tpy6Yy [0 KpaCHON MapK1pOBKK.
PucyHok [ER
BkniounTb BLICOKOHANOPHbLIN MOKOLWMIA annapar.
PucyHok HI
HaaTb Ha pblyar py4Horo nucToneTa-pacnbinure-
NS M BPYYHYIO NPOABUHYTL BNepes LnaHr ans
o4mncTkM Tpyo.
Yka3zaHue:
Ecnu ouncTtutens Tpyb octaHaBnnBaeTCcsl Ha 3aCOPeH-
HOM MecTe.
=> MHOrokpaTHO MOoYEPEIHO HAXNMATb 1 OTRYCKATh
pblyar BbICOKOHANOPHOro nucToneTa.
MNpu Heo6Xx0AUMMOCTU UMK NPU CUNTBHOM 3arpsi3He-
HUM NOBTOPUTHL NMPOLIECC OYUCTKU HECKONbKO pa3!
PucyHok A
BkniounTb BLICOKOHANOPHbLIN MOKOLWMIA annapar.
PucyHok
=> BbITalUMTh WNAHT M O4UCTKM TPY6 13 TPYGbI.
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Biztonsagi tanacsok

A VESZELY

Tartsa be a nagynyomasu
tisztito biztonsagi utasitasait.
A magasnyomasu sugarat
csak akkor nyissa meg, ha a
SzOrofej legalabb a piros jelig
a tisztitand6 cs6ben van.

A bevezetett csoétisztitd tbm-
16t magasnyomasu tizemben
soha ne huzza ki a piros jelé-
lésnél kijjebb a tisztitando
cS6bdl.

Kedvezétlen kériilmények ké-
z6tt a csotisztitd tbmlé a cso-
ben megvaltoztathatja az ira-
nyat és ismét kijohet a csébdl.
A veszély a tisztitando csé at-
merdjével egylitt nbvekszik.
Amennyiben ez fellép, azon-
nal engedje el a kézi sz6ro-
pisztoly karjat.

A tisztitolizem befejeztével
kapcsolja ki a magasnyoma-
su tisztitot, és valassza le a a
csotisztitot a magasnyomasu
Szoropisztolyrol.
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A FIGYELMEZTETES
m Ez a késziilek nem alkalmas

arra, hogy korlatozott fizikai,
érzékel6 vagy szellemi ké-
pesseggel rendelkezd sze-
mélyek hasznaljak.

A késziiléket nem hasznal-
hatjak gyermekek és olyan
személyek, akiket nem tani-
tottak be a készlilék haszna-
latara.

Gyerekeket feliigyelni kell,
annak biztositasaert, hogy a
készlilekkel ne jatszanak.

m A maximalis vizhémérséklet

60 °C (tartsak be a nagynyo-
masu tisztitohoz kapott utasi-
tasokat).



A készllék elsd hasznalata el6tt olvassa
A I_!!_I el ezt az eredeti hasznalati utasitast, ez

alapjan jarjon el és tartsa meg a késébbi
hasznalatra vagy a kdévetkez6 tulajdonos szamara.

Rendeltetésszerii hasznalat

A csétisztitd készlet hasznalata csak KARCHER ma-
gasnyomasu tisztitoval megengedett.

A csétisztito készlet idealisan alkalmas az abran lathato
hatarértékkel rendelkezd csdvek és csatornak tisztita-
sara. il a borit6 oldal belsején van megadva.

A csotisztitd készlet ipari hasznalatra nem alkalmas.

Szimboélumok az lizemeltetési utmutatoban

A\ veszELy
Azonnal fenyeget6 veszély, amely sulyos testi sériilés-
hez vagy halalhoz vezet.

FIGYELMEZTETES
Esetlegesen veszélyes helyzet, amely sulyos testi sérti-
léshez vagy halélhoz vezethet.
FIGYELEM
Esetlegesen veszélyes helyzet, amely kbnnyi sériilés-
hez vagy karhoz vezethet.

Alkalmazas

A\ veszELy

A bevezetett csétisztitdo tdmlét magasnyomasu tizem-

ben soha ne huzza ki a piros jelélésnél kijjebb a tiszti-

tando cs6bdl.

Abrakat lasd a 3. oldalon

Abra A

=> A csétisztito tdmld csatlakozasat nyomja be a ma-
gasnyomasu szoropisztoly bajonettcsatlakozdja-
ba.

=> A csatlakozo elemet 90° -kal forditsa el, amig be-
kattan.

Abra[F

=> A csétisztitd tomlét a piros jelzésig tolja be a tiszti-
tando csébe.

Abra il

T) Kapcsolja be a magasnyomasu tisztitot.

Abra |

=>» Nyomja meg a magasnyomast szorépisztoly kar-
jat, és a csétisztitd tomlét 6nalld eléremenet mellett
kézzel vezesse be.

Megjegyzés:

Ha a csétisztito elzarodott helyhez ér.
Nyomja meg tébbszér egymas utan a magasnyo-
masu szérdpisztoly karjat és ismét engedje el.

A tisztitasi eljarast sziikség esetén, vagy erés szen-

nyez6dés esetén tobbszor ismételje meg!

Abra | A

=> Kapcsoljuk ki a nagynyomasu tisztitégépet.

Abra

=> Huzza ki a csétisztité toml6t a csébol.
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Bezpecnostni pokyny

A NEBEZPECI

Dodrzujte bezpeénostni in-
strukce platné pro vysokotla-
Ky cistic.

Spustte vysokotlaky paprsek
teprve v okamziku, kdy se
tryska nachazi nejméné po
Cervené oznaceni v trubce,
Jejiz ¢isténi ma byt provede-
no.

Pri vysokotlakéem cisténi ni-
kdy nevytahujte zavedenou
hadici z potrubi vic nez po
Cervené oznaceni.

Za nepriznivych podminek
muze dojit k otoCeni hadice
na cisténi potrubi do pro-
tisméru a jejimu vysunuti z
potrubi. Nebezpecli se zvySu-
je se zvySujicim pramérem
Cisténého potrubi. Pokud k
tomuto chovani dojde, oka-
mzité uvolnéte packu na stri-
kaci pistoli.

Po ukonceni ¢isticiho provo-
zu vysokotlaky cisti¢ vypnéte
a odpojte cistic potrubi od vy-
sokotlaké pistole.
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A VAROVANI
m Toto zafizeni neni uréeno k

tomu, aby ho pouZivaly osoby
s omezenymi fyzickymi,
smyslovymi nebo duSevnimi
schopnostmi.

S pristrojem nesmi pracovat
déti nebo osoby, které nebyly
seznameny s navodem k jeho
pouziti.

Na déti je treba dohlizet, aby
bylo zajisténo, Ze si se zarize-
nim nebudou hrat.
Maximalni teplota vody 60 °C
(dbejte prosim pokynu plat-
nych pro vysokotlaky Cistic).



Pfed prvnim pouzitim svého zafizeni si
A L!!J prectéte tento pdvodni navod k pouziva-

ni, fidte se jim a uloZte jej pro pozdéjsi po-
uziti nebo pro dal$iho majitele.

Spravné pouzivani pristroje

Sadu na ¢isténi potrubi je povolené pouzivat pouze s
vysokotlakymi &isti¢i KARCHER.

Sada na ¢isténi potrubi je idedlni k ¢iSténi potrubi a od-
padl o rozmérech uvedenych na obrazku E] na vnitfni
strané obalky.

Sada na ¢isténi potrubi neni ur¢ena k pouziti v primys-
lu.

Symboly pouzité v navodu k obsluze

I\ NEBEzPECI
Pro bezprostiedné hrozici nebezpedi, které vede k téz-
Km fyzickym zranénim nebo k smrti.

VAROVANI
Pro potencionalné nebezpecnou situaci, ktera by mohla
vést k tézkym fyzickym zranénim nebo k smrti.
POZOR
Pro potencionalné nebezpecnou situaci, kteréa muze
vést k lehkym fyzickym zranénim nebo k vécnym Sko-
dam.

A\ NEBEzPEGI

Pri vysokotlakém cisténi nikdy nevytahujte zavedenou

hadici z potrubi vic nez po ¢ervené oznaceni.

llustrace viz stranka 3

llustrace FA

=>» Vsadte spojku hadice na &i§téni potrubi do bajone-
tového pfipojeni vysokotlaké pistole.

> Spojku otocte o 90° stupnli az zaskogi.

llustrace

=>» Hadici na &isténi potrubi zasufite do &idténého po-
trubi az po ¢ervené oznaceni.

llustrace IER

=>» Zapnéte vysokotlaky Gistic.

llustrace I

=>» Stisknéte padku ruéni stiikaci pistoli a b&hem sa-
mostatného pohybu vpfed rukou zasunujte hadici
na Cisténi potrubi.

Upozornéni:

Pokud se ¢isti¢ potrubi setka s ucpanym mistem

=> stladte packu vysokotlaké pistole nékolikrat za se-
bou a poté ji opét uvolnéte.

Proces cisténi opakujte podle potreby nebo pfi sil-

néjSim znecisténi vicekrat!

llustrace A

> Vysokotlaké €istici zafizeni vypnout.

llustrace

=>» Vytahnéte hadici na &i$téni potrubi z potrubi.
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Varnostna navodila

A NEVARNOST

Upostevajte varnostna navo-
dila VaSega visokotlacnega
cistilnika.

Visokotla¢ni curek sproZite
Sele, ko se Soba nahaja vsaj
do rdece oznake v cevi, ki jo
Zelite ocistiti.

Vstavijene gibke cevi za Ci-
S¢enje cevi pri visokotlacnem
obratovanju nikoli ne potegni-
te iz cevi, ki jo Zelite Cistite,
dlje kot do rdecCe oznake.

V neugodnih pogojih lahko
gibka cev za cisCenje cevi
spremeni SVojo smer v ceviin
ponovno izstopi iz cevi. Ne-
varnost narasca s premerom
cevi, ki jo Zelimo ¢istiti. Ce pri-
de do tega, takoj spustite roci-
co ro¢ne brizgalne pistole.
Po kon¢anem cis¢enju viso-
kotlacni Cistilnik izklopite in Ci-
stilno cev odklopite od viso-
kotlacne pistole.
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AN OPOZORILO

Ta naprava ni namenjena
uporabi oseb z omejenimi fi-
zi¢nimi, senzoricnimi ali du-
Sevnimi sposobnostmi.

S strojem ne smejo delati
otroci, mladoletne ali neuspo-
sobljene osebe.

Otroke je potrebno nadzoro-
vati, da bi zagotovili, da se z
napravo ne igrajo.
Maksimalna temperatura
vode 60 °C (upoStevajte na-
vodila za Vas visokotlacni Ci-
stilnik).



Pred prvo uporabo Vase naprave preberi-
A L!!J te to originalno navodilo za uporabo, rav-

najte se po njem in shranite ga za morebi-
tno kasnejSo uporabo ali za naslednjega lastnika.

Namenska uporaba

Komplet za ¢is¢enje cevi je dovoljen le za uporabo z vi-
sokotlagnimi gistilniki podjetja KARCHER.

Komplet za CiS€enje cevi je idealen za CiS€enje cevi in
odtokov z mejnimi dimenzijami, kot prikazano na sliki
Kl na notranji strani ovitka.

Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cevi ni namenjen za profesionalno
uporabo.

Simboli v navodilu za obratovanje

/\ NEVARNOST
Za neposredno grozeco nevarnost, ki vodi do teZkih te-
lesnih poskodb ali smirti.

OPOZORILO
Za moZno nevarno situacijo, ki bi lahko vodila do tezkih
telesnih poskodb ali smrti.
POZOR
Za moZno nevarno situacijo, ki lahko vodi do lahkih po-
Skodb ali materialne Skode.

A\ NEVARNOST

Vstavijene gibke cevi za CiS¢enje cevi pri visokotlaCnem

obratovanju nikoli ne potegnite iz cevi, ki jo Zelite Cistite,

dlje kot do rdece oznake.

Slike glejte na strani 3

Slika A

=>» Nastavek gistilne cevi vtisnite v bajonetni prikljuéek
visokotlacne pistole.

=>» Prikljuéni del zasukajte za 90°, da se zaskogi.

Slika K1

=>» Gibko cev za &i$&enje cevi potisnite v cev, ki jo Ze-
lite ocistiti, in sicer do rde¢e oznake.

Slika IEA

=> Vklopite visokotla&ni &istilnik.

Slika IH1

=> Pritisnite rogico roéne brizgalne pistole in gibko cev
za ¢is¢enje cevi ro¢no usmerijajte, ko se le ta samo-
dejno pomika naprej.

Opozorilo:

Ce cistilna cev naleti na zamaseno mesto:

=>» Rodico viokotlaéne pistole veckrat zaporedno priti-
snite in ponovno spustite.

Po potrebi ali pri mo¢nej$i umazaniji postopek ¢i-

Scenja veckrat ponovite!

Slika I

=> Izklopite visokotla&ni &istilnik.

Slika

=> Izvlecite gibko cev za &i$éenje cevi iz cevi.
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& OSTRZEZENIE

m Niniejsze urzgdzenie nie jest
przewidziane do uzytkowania
przez osoby o graniczonych
mozliwosciach fizycznych,

Wskazowki
bezpieczenstwa

A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO
m PrzestrzegaC wskazowek

bezpieczenstwa wysokocis-
nieniowego urzgdzenia
czyszczgcego.

Zwolnic strumien wysokocis-
nieniowy dopiero wtedy, gdy
dysza znajduje sie przynaj-
mniej przy czerwonym znacz-
niku czyszczonej rury.

Nigdy nie nalezy wyjmowac z
rury wprowadzonego weza
zestawu czyszczgcego w try-
bie wysokocisnieniowym da-
lej niz do czerwonego znacz-
nika.

W niekorzystnych warunkach
waz do czyszczenia rury
moze zmieni¢ swoj kierunek
W rurze i ponownie sie z niej
wysungc. Niebezpieczenstwo
wzrasta w miare wzrostu
Srednicy rury do czyszczenia.
Jezeli ma miejsce takie za-
chowanie, natychmiast nale-
Zy puscic dzwignie pistoletu
natryskowego.

Po zakonczeniu czyszczenia
nalezy Wychzyc myjke wyso-
kocisnieniowg i odtgczyc
oczyszczacz rurowy od pisto-
letu wysokocisnieniowego.
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sensorycznych wzgl. mental-
nych.

Obstuga urzgdzenia przez
dzieci lub osoby nieprzyuczo-
ne jest zabroniona.

Dzieci powinny by¢ nadzoro-
wane, Zeby zapewnic, iz nie
bedg sie bawity urzgdzeniem.
Maksymalna temperatura
wody: 60°C (przestrzegac
wskazowek eksploatacji wy-
Sokocisnieniowego urzgdze-
nia czyszczgcego).



Przed pierwszym uzyciem urzgdzenia na-
A I_!!_I lezy przeczyta¢ oryginalng instrukcje ob-

stugi, postepowac wedtug jej wskazan i
zachowac jg do p6zniejszego wykorzystania lub dla na-

stepnego uzytkownika.

Uzytkowanie zgodne z przeznaczeniem

Zestaw do czyszczenia rur posiada homologacje tylko
do zastosowania z myjkami wysokociénieniowymi KAR-
CHER.

Zestaw do czyszczenia rur nadaje sie idealnie do czysz-
czenia rur i odptywow o wymiarach granicznych poda-
nych na rysunku il na wewnetrznej stronie oktadki.
Zestaw do czyszczenia rur nie jest przeznaczony do za-
stosowania profesjonalnego.

Symbole w instrukcji obstugi

A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO

Przy bezposrednim niebezpieczenstwie, prowadzgcym

do ciezkich obrazen ciata lub do $mierci.
OSTRZEZENIE

Przy mozliwo$ci zaistnienia niebezpiecznej sytuacji mo-

ggcej prowadzi¢ do ciezkich obrazen ciata lub $mierci.

UWAGA

Przy mozliwo$ci zaistnienia niebezpiecznej sytuacji mo-

ggcej prowadzic do lekkich obrazen ciata lub szkod ma-

terialnych.

Zastosowanie

A NIEBEZPIECZENSTWO
Nigdy nie nalezy wyjmowac z rury wprowadzonego
weza zestawu czyszczgcego w trybie wysokoci$nienio-
wym dalej niz do czerwonego znacznika.
Rysunki patrz strona 3
Rysunek [
Ztacze weza do czyszczenia rur weisngé w ztgcze
bagnetowe pistoletu wysokoci$nieniowego.
=> Przekreci¢ ztgcze 0 90°, az do zatrzasniecia.
Rgsunek 3]
Wprowadzi¢ dysze weza do czyszczonej rury az do
czerwonego znacznika.
Rgsunek [4 ]
Wiaczy¢ myjke wysokoci$nieniowa.
Rysunek I
Nacisng¢ dzwignig pistoletu wysokoci$nieniowego,
a waz do czyszczenia rury wprowadzi¢ recznie.
Wskazoéwka:
Gdy oczyszczacz rurowy napotyka na zator:
=> Kilka razy po kolei nacisng¢ i ponownie zwolni¢
dzwignig pistoletu wysokoci$nieniowego.
W razie potrzeby lub przy znacznym zanieczyszcze-
niu kilkakrotnie powtérzy¢ proces czyszczenia!
Igsunek [ 6 ]
Wytaczy¢ wysokocisnieniowe urzgdzenie czysz-
czace.
Igsunek

Wyja¢ z rury waz do jej czyszczenia.
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Masuri de siguranta

A PERICOL

m Respectati indicatiile privind
siguranta aparatului dumnea-
voastra de curatat sub presiu-
ne.

m Porniti jetul de inalta presiune
doar cénd duza a intrat cel
putin pana la marcajul rosu in
feava, care urmeaza a fi cura-
fata.

m Nu trageti afara furtunul de
curatare a tevii aflat sub pre-
siune din teava curatata mai
departe de marcajul rogu.

m /n unele cazuri furtunul de cu-
ratare a tevii poate sa-gi
schimbe directia in teava si
sd iasa brusc din aceasta.
Pericolul ca astfel de cazuri
sa se intdmple creste cu dia-
metrul tevii. Daca observati
un astfel de comportament,
eliberali imediat maneta pis-
tolului manual de pulverizat.

m Obpriti aparatul de curatat sub
presiune la terminarea proce-
sului de curéatare si decuplati
pistolul de inalta presiune de
curatatorul de tevi.
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AN AVERTIZARE
m Acest aparat nu este destinat

pentru a fi utilizat de catre
persoane cu capacitéati psihi-
ce, senzoriale sau mintale li-
mitate.

Nu este permisa utilizarea
aparatului de cétre copii sau
persoane neinstruite.

Nu lasati copii nesuprave-
gheati, pentru a va asigura,
ca nu se joaca cu aparatul.
Temperatura maxima a apei
60 °C (respectati instructiuni-
le aparatului dumneavoastra
de curéatat sub presiune).



Tnainte de prima utilizare a aparatului dvs.
A I_!!_I cititi acest instructiuni original, respectati

instructiunile cuprinse Tn acesta si pas-
trati-l pentru intrebuintarea ulterioara sau pentru urma-

torii posesori.

Utilizarea corecta

Setul de curatare pentru tevi este omologat pentru utili-
zare cu aparate de curétat sub presiune KARCHER.
Setul de curatare pentru tevi este ideal pentru curatarea
tevilor si a scurgerilor cu dimensiunile maxime indicate
pe figura il de pe interiorul copertei.

Setul de curatare pentru tevi nu este adecvat pentru uz
profesional.

Simboluri din manualul de utilizare

A\ PERICOL
Pericol iminet, care duce la vatamari corporale grave
sau moarte.

AVERTIZARE
Posibila situatie periculoasa, care ar putea duce la va-
tadmari corporale grave sau moatrte.
ATENTIE
Posibila situatie periculoasa, care ar putea duce la va-
tamari corporale ugoare sau pagube materiale.

Domenii de utilizare

A\ perICOL

Nu trageti afaréa furtunul de curatare a tevii aflat sub pre-

siune din teava curatata mai departe de marcajul rosu.

Pentru imagini vezi pagina 3

Figura A

=>» Introduceti cuplajul furtunului de curatare pentru
tevi in racordul tip baioneta al pistolului de inalta
presiune.

=>» Rotiti piesa de cuplare cu 90°, pana ce se fixeaza.

Figura [E2

> Introduceti furtunul de curatare pentru tevi pana la
marcajul rosu in teava care urmeaza a fi curatata.

Figura I8

> Porniti aparatul de curatat sub presiune.

Figura

=>» Apasati maneta pistolului manual de pulverizat si
ajustati furtunul de curatare cu méana, in timp ce
avanseaza in teava.

Nota:

In cazul in care curatatorul ajunge la o portiune infunda-

ta

=>» apasati maneta pistolului de inalta presiune de mai
multe ori succesiv.

Repetati de mai multe ori operatiunea de curatare,

daca este nevoie sau in cazul murdaririi mai inten-

sel!

Figura A

=» inchideti aparatul de spalat sub inalta presiune.

Figura

=>» Trageti furtunul de curatare a tevii din teava.
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A VYSTRAHA

m Toto zariadenie nie je ur¢ené
na to, aby ho pouZivali osoby
S obmedzenymi fyzickymi,

Bezpeénostné pokyny

A NEBEZPECENSTVO
m ReSpektujte bezpecnostné

pokyny k vasmu vysokotlako-
vému Ccisticu.

Viysokotlakovy prud pustit az,
ked'’ sa tryska nachadza v Cis-
tenej rure minimalne na Cer-
venej znacke.

Nevytahujte zasunutu Cistia-
cu hadicu na rarky vo vyso-
kotlakovej prevadzke nikdy
dalej nez po ¢ervenu znacku
Z Cistenej rurky.

Za nevhodnych podmienok
moézZe zmenit Cistiaca hadica
na rurky svoj smer v rurke a
vyskocit opét’ z rarky. Nebez-
pecenstvo sa zvySuje so zvy-
sujucim sa priemerom ciste-
nej rurky. Ak déjde k takemu-
to spravaniu, okaZzite uvolnite
packu rucnej striekacej pisto-
le.

Po ukonceni Cistenia vyso-
kotlakovy Cisti¢ vypnite a Cis-
ti¢ rar odpojte od vysokotla-
kovej pistole.
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zmyslovymi alebo dusevnymi
schopnostami.

Zariadenie nesmu pouZivat’
deti ani osoby neznale.

Deti by mali byt pod dozorom,
aby sa zaistilo, Ze sa so zaria-
denim nehraju.

Maximalna teplota vody

60 °C (reSpektujte pokyny pre
vysokotlakovy CistiC).



Pred prvym pouzitim vasho zariadenia si
A L!!J precitajte tento pévodny navod na pouzi-

tie, konajte podla neho a uschovajte ho
pre neskorsie pouzitie alebo pre dalSieho majitela zaria-

denia.
Pouzivanie vyrobku v sulade s jeho uréenim

Cistiaca stiprava na rirky je povolena iba na pouZivanie
s vysokotlakovymi &isti¢émi KARCHER.

Cistiaca stprava na rarky sa hodi idealne na istenie ru-
rok a odtokov s hraniénymi rozmermi tak, ako je to uve-
dené na obrazku [l na vnutornej strane obalu.

Sada na Cistenie rur nie je vhodna na priemyselné pou-
Zitie.

Pouzité symboly

A NEBEZPECENSTVO
Pri bezprostredne hroziacom nebezpecenstve, ktoré
sposobi vazne zranenia alebo smrt.

VYSTRAHA
V pripade nebezpecnej situacie by mohla viest k vazne-
mu zraneniu alebo smrti.
POZOR
V pripade mozZnej nebezpeénej situacie by mohla viest
k lahkym zraneniam alebo vecnym $kodam.

A NEBEZPECENSTVO

Nevytahujte zasunutu Cistiacu hadicu na rurky vo vyso-

kotlakovej prevadzke nikdy dalej nez po ¢ervenu znac-

ku z ¢istenej rirky.

llustracie — pozri na strane 3

ObrazokiAl

=>» Zatladte spojku hadice na gistenie rir do bajoneto-
vej pripojky vysokotlakovej pistole.

=> Diel spojky otoéte 0 90°, kym nezapadne na svoje
miesto.

ObrazokIEl
Hadicu na Gistenie rurok zasunte do Cistenej rarky
az po Cervenu znacku.

Obrazokid

=>» Zapnite vysokotlakové &istiace zariadenie.

ObrazokiFH

=> Stladte paku ruénej striekacej pistole a ruéne vedte
hadicu na Cistenie rarok pri samocinnom pohybe
smerom dopredu.

Upozornenie:

Ak zariadenie na Cistenie rdr narazi upchaté miesto.

=>» Viackrat za sebou zatlaéte paku vysokotlakovej
pistole a opat ju uvolnite.

Postup pri Cisteni v pripade potreby alebo silnom

znecisteni viackrat opakujte!

Obrazokd

=> Vypnite vysokotlakovy &istig.

Obrazokiid

=>» Vytiahnite hadicu na Gistenie rarok z rarky.
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Sigurnosni napuci

A OPASNOST

Pridrzavajte se svih sigurno-
snih naputaka Va$eg visoko-
tlacnog Cistaca.

Visokotlacni mlaz aktivirajte
tek kada je mlaznica utaknuta
u cijev najmanje do crvene
oznake.

Uvuceno crijevo za ¢iscenje
cijevi nemojte nikada tijekom
rada s visokim tlakom izvlaciti
iz cijevi vise od crvene ozna-
ke.

U slu¢aju nepovoljnih uvjeta,
crijevo za CiScenje se u cijevi
moZe okrenuti i izi¢i van. Sto
Je veci promjer cijevi koja se
cisti, to je vecCa i opasnost za
tako nesto. U takvom slucaju
odmah otpustite polugu rucne
prskalice.

Po zavrsetku Ciscenja isklju-
Cite visokotlacni Cistac i odvo-
Jite uredaj za Ciscenje cijevi
od visokotlacne prskalice.
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AN UPOZORENJE
m Ovaj uredaj nije namijenjen

za upotrebu od strane osoba
S ograni¢enim tjelesnim, osje-
tilnim ili psihi¢kim sposobno-
stima.

Uredajem ne smiju rukovati
djeca ili neosposobljene oso-
be.

Nadgledajte djecu kako bi ste
bili sigurni da se igraju s ure-
dajem.

Maksimalna temperatura
vode 60°C (pridrzavate napu-
taka proizvodaca visokotlac-
nog cistaca).



Prije prve uporabe Va$eg uredaja proci-
A L!!J tajte ove originalne radne upute, postu-

pajte prema njima i saCuvaijte ih za kasniju
uporabu ili za sljedeéeg vlasnika.

Namjensko koriStenje

Komplet za CiSc¢enje cijevi predviden je iskljucljivo za
primjenu s visokotlacnim ¢ista¢ima proizvodaca Kar-
cher.

Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cijevi idealan je za ¢iS¢enje cijevi i
odvoda s maksimalnim dimenzijama poput onih nave-
denih na slici il koja se nalazi na unutarnjem ovoju.
Komplet za ¢iS¢enje cijevi nije prikladan za profesional-
nu uporabu.

Simboli u uputama za rad

A\ opasnosT
Za neposredno prijetecu opasnost koja za posljedicu
ima teske tjelesne ozljede ili smrt.

UPOZORENJE
Za eventualno opasnu situaciju koja moze prouzroditi
teSke tjelesne ozljede ili smrt.
PAZNJA
Za eventualno opasnu situaciju koja moze prouzroditi
lake tjelesne ozljede ili materijalnu $tetu.

A\ opasnosT

Uvuceno crijevo za ¢iSc¢enje cijevi nemojte nikada tije-

kom rada s visokim tlakom izvlaciti iz cijevi viSe od crve-

ne oznake.

Slike pogledajte na stranici 3

Slika A

=>» Spojnicu crijeva za &iscenje cijevi utaknite u baju-
netski priklju¢ak visokotla¢ne prskalice.

=>» Spojni dio okrenite za 90° tako da dosjedne.

Slika [

=>» Crijevo za &id¢enje cijevi utaknite do crvene oznake
u cijev koju Gistite.

SI%Y 4 |

=>» Ukljugite visokotlaéni Gistad.

Slika IH1

=> Pritisnite polugu ruéne prskalice i rukom pridrzavaj-
te crijevo za ¢iS¢enje koje se u cijevi samostalno
pomice prema naprijed.

Napomena:

Ako uredaj za ¢iSéenje cijevi dode do zaceplijenog mje-

sta

=>» polugu visokotlaéne prskalice vise puta uzastopno
pritisnite i zatim ponovo pustite.

Postupak ¢iS¢enja po potrebi ili u slu€aju jakih za-

prljanja ponovite vise puta!

Slika A

=> Iskljugite visokotlaéni Gistag.

Slika

=> Izvucite crijevo za &iséenje iz cijevi.
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Sigurnosne napomene

A OPASNOST

Pridrzavajte se svih
sigurnosnih napomena
VaSeg visokopritisnog
uredaja za ciscenje.

Mlaz pod visokim pritiskom
pustite tek kada se mlaznica
nalazi najmanje do crvene
oznake u cevi koju cistite.
Uvuceno crevo za ¢is¢enje
cevi tokom rada pod visokim
pritiskom nemojte nikada
izvilaciti vise od crvene
oznake iz cevi koja se Cisti.
Crevo za Ciscenje se pod
odredenim nepovoljnim
okolnostima moZze okrenuti u
cevi i izaci iz nje. Sto je veci
precnik cevi koja se Cisti i
opasnost je veca. U takvom
slu¢aju odmah otpustite
polugu na rucnoj prskalici.
Po zavrSetku rada iskljucite
visokopritisni uredaj za
ciSc¢enje i odvojite uredaj za
ciScenje cevi od
visokopritisne prskalice.
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&N UPOZORENJE
m Ovaj uredaj nije predviden da

njime rukuju osobe sa
Smanjenim fiziCkim,
senzornim ili mentalnim
mogucnostima opaZanja.
Uredajem ne smeju da rukuju
deca, maloletne ili
neosposobljene osobe.
Deca se moraju nadgledati
kako bi se sprecilo da se
igraju s uredajem.
Maksimalna temperatura
vode 60°C (pridrZavate
uputstava proizvodaca
visokopritisnog uredaja za
CiScenje).



Pre prve upotrebe Vaseg uredaja
A L!!J procitajte ove originalno uputstvo za rad,
postupajte prema njemu i sacuvaijte ga za
kasniju upotrebu ili za sledeceg vlasnika.

Namensko kori§éenje

Komplet za CiS¢enje cevi predviden je iskljucivo za
primenu sa Karcher-ovim visokopritisnim uredajima za
Ciséenje.

Komplet za CiS¢enje cevi je idealan za ¢iSéenje cevi i
odvoda s maksimalnim dimenzijama navedenim na slici
1] koja se nalazi na unutrasnjim koricama.

Komplet za CiS¢enje cevi nije namenjen za
profesionalnu upotrebu.

Simboli u uputstvu za rad

I\ opasnosT
Ukazuje na neposredno pretecu opasnost koja dovodi
do te$kih telesnih povreda ili smrti.

UPOZORENJE
Ukazuje na eventualno opasnu situaciju koja moze
dovesti do teskih telesnih povreda ili smrti.
PAZNJA
Ukazuje na eventualno opasnu situaciju koja moze
dovesti do laksih telesnih povreda ili izazvati materijalnu
Stetu.

A\ opasnosT

Uvuceno crevo za CiS¢enje cevi tokom rada pod visokim

pritiskom nemojte nikada izviaditi viSe od crvene oznake

iz cevi koja se Cisti.

Slike pogledajte na stranici 3

Slika A

=>» Spojnicu creva za iéenje cevi gurnite u bajonetni
priklju¢ak visokopritisne prskalice.

=>» Spojni deo okrenite za 90° tako da se uglavi.

Slika [

=>» Crevo za &idéenje cevi uvedite do crvene oznake u
cev koju treba odistiti.

Slika IEA

=>» Ukljugite visokopritisni uredaj za &idéenje.

Slika I

=> Priisnite polugu ruéne prskalice i rukom
pridrzavajte crevo za ¢iS¢enje koje se u cevi
samostalno kre¢e prema napred.

Napomena:

Ako uredaj za ¢iS¢enje dode do zacepljenog mesta
polugu visokopritisne prskalice vise puta
uzastopno pritisnite i zatim ponovo pustite.

Postupak ¢i$¢enja po potrebi ili u slu€aju jakih

zaprljanja ponovite viSe puta!

Slika I

=> Iskljugite visokopritisni uredaj za ¢iscenje.

Slika

=>» Crevo za &iséenje cevi izvucite iz cevi.
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YkasaHua 3a

©6e3onacHocCT

A OMACHOCT
m Cnbrrodasalime yka3aHus-

ma 3a 6e3onacHocm Ha Ba-
wus yped 3a no4yucmeaHe ¢
BUCOKO Hasisi2aHe.

Cmpysima rnod 8ucoko Harnsi-
2aHe ce 3adelicmea edsa
mozaasa, Koeamo Oro3ama ce
Hamupa MUHUMyMm 00 Yepege-
Hama MapKupogka 8 mpbba-
ma 3a rno4yucmeaHe.

B pexum Ha 8UCOKO Harsiea-
He HUKo2a He uameansaume
8KapaHusi MapKyd 3a ro-
yucmeaHe Ha mpbbu rnoseye
om yepgeHama MapKuposKa
om rioyucmeaHama mpubba.
[Mpu HebnazonpusimHu ycro-
8USI MapKy4Ybm 3a rno4yucmea-
He Ha mpbbu moxxe da rpo-
MeHU rnocokama cu e mpbba-
ma u omHoeo Oa u3snese om
Hesi. OnacHocmma ce roeu-
waea ¢ duamemwbpa Ha rno-
yucmeaHama mpbba. AKo
moea Hacmwbriu, ee0Haza
nycHeme siocma Ha nucmo-
Jiema 3a pb4HO MPbCKaHe.
[pu npuknyYeaHe Ha pexxum
rno4yucmeaHe U3sKndyeme
ypelda 3a royucmeaHe rnood
8UCOKO HarisezaHe u omoersie-
me ycmpolcmeomo 3a rno-
yucmeaHe Ha mpbbu om ruc-
mornema 3a paboma oo eu-
COKO HarisizaHe.
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A NMPEQYTNPEXOEHUE

Tosu yped He e npedHa3Ha-
4yeH 3a obcnyeaHe om nuua
C 02paHuU4yeHuU hu3u4ecKu,
CEH30PHU unu yMcmeeHu
criocobHocmu.

Ypedrm He mpsibea Oa ce u3-
rnos3sa om oeua, Mraoexu
uslu HeomopusupaHu nuua.

m [Jeyama mpsibea da 6b0am

rnod Had3op, 3a Oa ce 2apaH-
mupa, 4Ye Hama 0a uepasm C
ypeda.

MakcumarnHa memnepamypa
Ha eolama 60 °C (cnatizeau-
me ykaseHusima Ha Bawusi
ypeo 3a noyucmeaHe rnoo su-
COKO HarisizaHe).



I Mpean NbpBOTO M3Non3saHe Ha Bawus
ypea npoyeTeTe TOBa OPUIMHAMNHO UH-
CTpyKUysi ynbTBaHe 3a paboTa, aeicT-

Bante cnopen Hero U ro 3anaseTe 3a No-KbCHO N3MN0n3-
BaHe nnu 3a cnefpawina nputexarten.

Ynotpe6a no npegHa3HaveHue

KoMmnnekTbT 3a nouncTeaHe Ha Tpb6U e No3soneH
caMo 3a 13non3ssaHe C ypeam 3a NoYMCTBaHe C BUCOKO
HansraHe Ha KARCHER.

KomnnekTbT 3a nouncTBaHe Ha Tpbou e uaeaneH 3a no-
yncTBaHe Ha TPBOM 1 KaHanM C rpaHNYHK pa3Mepu, Kak-
T0 e nocoueHo Ha nsobpaxerueto il Ha BbTpelwHaTa
CTpaHuLa Ha KopuuaTa.

KoMnnekTbT 3a nouncTeaHe Ha Tpb6M He e noaxoasLy
3a NPOMMULLNEHO U3MON3BaHe.

CumBoOnu Ha YnbTBaHeTo 3a ynotpe6a

A\ onacHoct

3a HerocpedcmeeHo epo3sa ornacHocm, KOSImo 800U

OAmemku mesiecHuU rnospedu unu 6o cMbpm.
NPEARYNPEXOEHWNE

3a eb3MoxHa onacHa cumyauyusi, Kossmo bu Moana 0a

dosede 00 mexKU mesiecHU nospeodu unu cMbpm.

BHUMAHUE

3a 8b3MoxHa ornacHa cumyauyusi, Kossmo bu Moana 0a

dosede 00 fieku mesnecHuU noepedu unu MamepuanHu

wemu.

A\ onacHoct
B pexum Ha 8ucoKo HansizaHe HUKo2a He uameensime
8KapaHusi MapKy4 3a royucmeaHe Ha mpb6bu rnoseye
om yepeeHama MapKuposka om royucmearHama mpb-
ba.
Bux nzobpaxeHusita Ha cTpaHuua 3
durypa
HaTtucHeTe kynnyHra Ha mapky4a 3a nouyncteaHe
Ha TpbbM B GalloHeTHWS 3aTBOP Ha NUCToneTa 3a
paboTa noa BUCOKO HansiraHe.
=> 3aBbpTeTe KynnyHra Ha 90°, gokaTto ce dukcupa.
®urypa
BkapaviTe Mapkyya 3a no4ymMcTBaHe Ha TpbObu a0
YepBeHaTa MapkvpoBKa B TpbbaTa 3a noyncTeaHe.
durypa A
BknitoueTe ypeaa 3a nouvcTBaHe Noj BUCOKO Hans-
rate.
durypa H
HaTucHeTe nocTta Ha nucToneTa 3a pb4HO NpbCka-
He ¥ BKapanTe MapKy4ya 3a No4YncTBaHe TpbOoU Ha
pbka Npy aBTOMaTUYHOTO NOCTLMNATENHO ABUXKE-
Hue.
YkasaHue:
AKO YCTPOWCTBOTO 3a NOYNCTBaHe Ha TpbOYM Ce HaTbkHe
Ha 3anyLleHo MSCTO.
HaTtucHeTe nocrta Ha nucToneTa 3a paboTa noa Bu-
COKO HarnsiraHe HSKOMKO MbTW eHO crnen Apyro v
OTHOBO FO MycHeTe.
MNpn Heo6Xx0AUMOCT UMK NO-CUNHU 3aMbpPCABaHUA
noBTOpeTe NpoLieca Ha NOYUCTBAHE HAKOMKO NbTu!
durypa A
M3kntoyeTe noymcTeallaTa MatuvHa.
®urypa
=> WasTerneTe Mapkyya 3a No4McTBaHe Ha TPLGYM OT
Tpbbara.
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Ohutusalased markused

A OHT

Jargige oma kérgréhu-puhas-
tusseadme ohutusviiteid.
Vallandage kérgsurvejuga al-
les siis, kui otsak on kuni pu-
nase téhiseni puhastatavas
torus.

Kérgsurvega téétades arge
kunagi témmake sisestatud
torupuhastusvoolikut (ile pu-
nase téhistuse puhastatavast
torust vélja.

Ebasoodsatel asjaoludel vbib
torupuhastusvoolik torus
suunda muuta ja torust vélja
tulla. Oht on seda suurem,
mida suurem on puhastatava
toru 1&bim646t. Kui nii juhtub,
vabastage viivitamatult pesu-
ptstoli hoob.

Puhastamist I6petades llilita-
ge kérgsurvepesur vélja ja la-
hutage torupuhasti kérgsur-
ve-pesuplstolist.
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AN HOIATUS
m See seade ei ole ette ndhtud

kasutamiseks isikute poolt,
kelle fidsilised, sensoorsed
vOi vaimsed vbimed on piira-
tud.

Lapsed ega instrueerimata
isikud ei tohi seadmega t66-
tada.

Lapsi tuleb jélgida, kontrolli-
maks, et nad seadmega ei
méngi.

Vee maksimaalne tempera-
tuur on 60 °C (jargige oma
kérgréhu-puhastusseadme
juhendeid).



II Enne sesadme esmakordset kasutusele-
A- vottu lugege labi algupdrane kasutusju-

hend, toimige sellele vastavalt ja hoidke

see hilisema kasutamise v&i uue omaniku tarbeks alles.

Sihiparane kasutamine

Torupuhastuskomplekt on mdeldud kasutamiseks ai-
nult koos KARCHERI k&rgsurvepesuritega.
Torupuhastuskomplekt sobib ideaalselt torude ja &ra-
voolude puhastamiseks, mille mddtmed vastavad kaa-
ne sisekiiljel oleval joonisel I toodule.
Torupuhastuskomplekt ei sobi todstuslikuks kasutami-
seks.

Kasutusjuhendis leiduvad siimbolid

A\ oHT

Vahetult &hvardava ohu puhul, mis toob kaasa raskeid
kehavigastusi voi surma.

HOIATUS
Véimaliku ohtliku olukorra puhul, mis véib péhjustada
raskeid kehavigastusi v6i surma.
TAHELEPANU
V6imaliku ohtliku olukorra puhul, mis vbib pbéhjustada
kergeid vigastusi voi materiaalset kahju.

A\ ont

Korgsurvega téétades érge kunagi tbmmake sisestatud

torupuhastusvoolikut lle punase téhistuse puhastata-

vast torust vélja.

Joonised vt Ik 3

Joonis A

=>» Suruge torupuhastusvooliku muhv kdrgsurve-pe-
supustoli bajonettliitmikku.

=>» Keerake muhvi 90°, kuni see asendisse kinnitub.

Joonis [

> Suruge torupuhastusvoolik punase tahiseni puhas-
tatavasse torusse.

Joonis 1

> Lilitage kdrgsurvepesur sisse.

Joonis

=>» Vajutage pesupiistoli hoovale ja juhtige iseseisvalt
edasilikuvat torupuhastusvoolikut kdega edasi.

Markus:

Kui torupuhasti kohtab ummistust.
Vajutage mitu korda jarjest kérgsurve-pesupistoli
hoovale ja laske lahti.

Vajadusel voi tugevama mustuse korroal korrake

puhastamist mitu korda!

Joonis A

=> Liilitage kdrgsurvepesur vilja.

Joonis

=>» Témmake torupuhastusvoolik torust valja.
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Drosibas noradijumi

A BISTAMI

levérojiet jasu augstspiedie-
na tirisanas aparata droSibas
noradijumus.

Augstspiediena struklu aktivi-
zgjiet tikai tad, kad sprausla
tiramaja caurulé atrodas vis-
maz lidz sarkanajai atzimei.
Stradajot ar augstspiedienu,
ievietoto caurulu tirisanas S|u-
teni nekad nevelciet ara no ti-
ramas caurules talak par sar-
kano atzimi.

Nelabvéligos apstak|os cau-
rulu tirrsanas $latene caurulé
var mainit virzienu un izrau-
ties ara no caurules. Palieli-
noties tiramas caurules dia-
metram, palielinas ari risks.
Ja gadas Sadi apstakli, neka-
véjoties atlaidiet rokas smi-
dzinasanas pistoles sviru.
Beidzot tiriSanu, izslédziet
augstspiediena tiritaju un at-
vienojiet caurulu tiritaju no
augstspiediena pistoles.

52 LatvieSu

AN QRI'DINAJUMS
m Sijerice nav paredzéta, lai to

lietotu personas ar ierobezo-
tam fiziskam, sensoriskam un
garigam spéjam.

m Ar aparatu nedrikst stradat

bérni vai neapmacitas perso-
nas.

Bérni ir jauzrauga, lai parlieci-
natos, ka tie nespéléjas ar ie-
rici.

Maksimala tdens temperata-
ra ir 60 °C (ieverojiet jasu
augstspiediena tirisanas apa-
rata dro8ibas noradijumus).



Pirms ierices pirmas lietoSanas izlasiet
A L!!J instrukcijas originalvalod3, rikojieties sa-

skana ar noradijumiem taja un uzglabajiet
to vélakai izmanto$anai vai turpmakiem lietotajiem.

Noteikumiem atbilstosa lietoSana

Caurulu tirnsanas komplektu ir atlauts izmantot ar
KARCHER augstspiediena tiritajiem.

Caurulu tiri§anas komplekts ir ideali piemérots caurulu
un noteku tiriSanai ar izmériem, kadi noraditi attéla

il ieks&ja vaka lapa.

Caurulu tiriSanas komplekts nav piemérots profesiona-
lai lietoSanai ripnieciba.

LietoSanas instrukcija izmantotie simboli

A\ BisTAmI

Norada uz tiesdm draudo$am briesmam, kuras rada

smagus kermena ievainojumus vai izraisa navi.
BRIDINAJUMS

Norada uz iespéjami bistamu situaciju, kura var radit

smagus kermena ievainojumus vai izraisit navi.

IEVERIBAI

Norada uz iespéjami bistamu situaciju, kura var radit

vieglus ievainojumus vai materialos zaudéjumus.

LietoSana

A BisTami

Stradajot ar augstspiedienu, ievietoto caurulu tiri§anas

Sldateni nekad nevelciet ara no tiramas caurules talak

par sarkano atzimi.

Attélus skatiet 3. lapa

Attéls [

=> lespiediet caurulu tiridanas $|Gtenes uzmavu
augstspiediena pistoles bajonetsavienojuma.

=>» Pagrieziet savienojo3o detalu par 90°, lidz ta nofik-
séjas.

Attels [F1

=> levietojiet caurulu tirisanas $|ateni lidz sarkanajai
atzimei tiramaja caurulé.

Attels [l

=> leslédziet augstspiediena tiritaju.

Attels I

> Nospiediet rokas smidzina$anas pistoles sviru un,
caurulu tiriSanas $|Gtenei darbojoties ar pastavigo
piedzinu, virziet to papildus art ar roku.

Norade:

Ja caurulu tiritajs atduras pret aizsprostojumu.
Vairakas reizes péc kartas nospiediet un atlaidiet
augstspiediena pistoles sviru.

NepiecieSamibas gadijuma vai lielakas netiribas ga-

dijuma atkartojiet tiriSanas procesu vairakas reizes!

Attels @

=> Izslédziet augstspiediena tirisanas ierici.

Attéls

= Izvelciet caurulu tiri§anas $|ateni no caurules.
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Saugos reikalavimai

A PAVOJUS

Paisykite savo turimo auksto
slégio valymo jrenginio nau-
dojimo saugos reikalavimy.
Auksto slégio srove paleiskite
tik, kai purkstukas bus bent iki
raudonos Zymos valytiname
vamzdyje.

Niekada i§ valomo vamzdZzio
daugiau nei iki raudonos Zy-
mes neistraukite jvestos
vamzdziy valymo Zarnos, kai
yra aukstas slegis.

Dél nepalankiy aplinkybiy
vamzdZziy valymo Zarna gali
vamzdyje pakeisti savo Kryptj
ir iSlysti is vamzdzio. Kuo di-
desnis valomo vamzdzio
skersmuo, tuo didesnis pavo-
Jjus. Tam jvykus, nedelsdami
atleiskite rankinio purskimo
pistoleto svirtj.

Baige valyti, iSjunkite auksto
slégio valymo jrenginj ir at-
skirkite valymo jrenginj nuo
auksto slégio pistoleto.

54 Lietuviskai

A JSPEJIMAS
m Sis jrenginys neskirtas nau-

doti asmenims su fizine, sen-
sorine ar psichine negalia.
Su prietaisu draudziama dirb-
ti vaikams arba asmenims,
kurie nera iSmokyti juo nau-
dotis.

Vaikus bdtina prizidreéti, kad
jJie nezaisty su jrenginiu.
DidZiausia vandens tempera-
tara yra 60 °C (laikykites turi-
mo auksto slegio valymo jren-
ginio naudojimo reikalavimy).



Prie$ pirma kartg pradedant naudotis
A L!!J prietaisu, batina atidZiai perskaityti origi-
nalig instrukcija, ja vadovautis ir saugoti,

kad ja galima baty naudotis véliau arba perduoti naujam
savininkui.

Naudojimas pagal paskirtj

Vamzdziy valymo jrenginys tinka naudoti su ,KAR-
CHER" auksto slégio valymo jrenginiais.

Vamzdziy valymo rinkinys idealiai tinka valyti vamz-
dzius ir kanalizacijas, kuriy ribiniai matmenys atitinka
pavaizduotus paveiksle ili vidinéje virselio puséje.
Vamzdziy valymo rinkinys skirtas nepramoniniam nau-
dojimui.

Naudojimo instrukcijoje naudojami simboliai

A pavosus
Zymi gresiantj tiesioginj pavojy, galintj sukelti sunkius
syZalojimus arba mirtj.

ISPEJIMAS
Zymi galima pavojy, galintj sukelti sunkius suZalojimus
arba mirtj.
DEMESIO
Zymi galima pavojy, galintj sukelti lengvus suZalojimus
arba materialinius nuostolius.

A pavosus
Niekada i§ valomo vamzdZio daugiau nei iki raudonos
Zymeés neiStraukite jvestos vamzdziy valymo Zarnos, kai
yra aukstas slégis.
Paveikslus rasite 3 psl.
Paveikslasil
Vamzdziy valymo Zarnos mova spauskite j aukstos
slégio pistoleto kaiscio lizda.
=>» Movos dalj pasukite 90°, kol ji uzsifiksuos.
PaveikslasiEll
Vamzdziy valymo Zarng jveskite j valyting vamzdj
iki raudonos zymos.
Paveikslasizil
ljunkite auksto slégio valymo jrengin;.
Paveikslasiil
Paspauskite rankinio purskimo pistoleto svirtj ir
ranka jveskite vamzdziy valymo Zarng.
Pastaba:
vamzdziy valymo jrenginys susiduria su uzsikimSusia
vieta.
=> Auksto slégio pistoleto svirtj paspauskite kelis kar-
tus ir vél atleiskite.
Esant poreikiui arba didelio uzterSstumo atveju valy-
mo procesa pakartokite kelis kartus!
Paveikslasia
=> I$junkite auksto slégio valymo jrengin.
Paveikslasiiil
=>» Vamzdziy valymo Zarng istraukite i§ vamzdzio.
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/A HEBE3IIEKA

m 38epHimb ygaay Ha IHCMpYyK-
uiro rno sukopucmatHo Ba-
Wwoeo oyuujysaya 8UCOKO20
MUCKY.

m CmpyMiHb i@ MUCKOM MOX-
Ha rnodasamu nuwie nicns
moeo, sik hopcyHKa 3Haxoou-
mumemscsi y mpybi, Ky He-
06xi0HO oyucmumu, He
MeHW HiX 00 4epB8OHO20
MapKy8aHHS.

m [Ipu pobomi nid sUuCoKUM mu-
CKoM egsedeHul winaHe 0ns
oyuweHHs1 mpyb HiKonu He
cnid sumsizyeamu 3 mpyb6u,
wo oqyuwaemsbcs, 0arni, Hix
00 YepPBOHOI BIOMIMKU.

m [Ipu Hecnpusmnusux obcma-
B8UHaXx wiiaHa O0r1sl OYUWEHHS
mpy6 Moxe 3MiHUMU c8il Ha-
npsim 8 mpy6i U suiimu Ha-
308Hi. [JaHul pu3suk 36ib-
wyembcsi i3 36irbWeHHSM
Oiamempy mpybu, Ky Heob-
XiOHO oyucmumu. B pa3si su-
HUKHEeHHS1 nolibHoi cumyauji
cnid HeealHo 8idrnycmumu
8aXifb py4YHO=20 ricmosiema-
po3snursaya.

m [Ipu 3asepweHHi pobomu 3
OYUWEHHSI BUMUKHYMU O4U-
wiysay 8UCOKO20 MUCKy ma
gi0'e0Hamu O4UCHUK mpy6
8i0 8UCOKOHarlipHO20 ricmo-
nemy.

56 YKpaiHcbka

A MOMNEPEAOXXEHHA

m L|i npucmpoi He rnpu3sHayveHi
01151 BUKOpUCMAaHHS JTl00bMU
3 0bmeXxeHUMU Ghi3uUYHUMU,
ceHcopHUMuU abo po3ymosu-
Mu 30i6HocmsMuU.

m 3abopoHsseMbCs eKcnya-
mauis npucmporo imbmu
abo HeksarnighikogaHUMU OCO-
6amu.

m HeobxiOHO cmexumu 3a
Oimbmu, w06 80HU He eparu
i3 NpuCmMpPoeEM.

m MakcumarnibHa memrepamy-
pa HaepisaHHs 6o0u 60 °C
(Gompumyimecsk iIHCMpPyKU,i
10 BUKOPUCMAaHHI0 o4YuWyea-
ya)



I Mepen nepLuMm 3acTocyBaHHSIM BaLLIOro
NPUCTPOIO NpOYUTANTE L0 OpUriHanbHy
IHCTpYKUIito 3 ekcnnyaTaduii, nicns uboro

[iiiTe BignNoBigHo Hei Ta 36epexiTh i Ans noganbLIoro
KOPUCTyBaHHS abo AnNa HACTYMHOro BRacHuka.

MpaBunbHe 3acTocyBaHHA

KomnnekT ans umweHHs Tpy6 NnpusHayeHuii Ans 3acto-
CyBaHHS! BUKITIOYHO CMiMbHO 3 O4ULLyBa4EM BUCOKOTO
Tcky KARCHER.

Komnnekt ansa ynweHHs Tpy6 ineansHo nigxoautb Ans
YuLeHHs TPYb Ta CTiYHWX TPY6, rpaHNYHi PO3MipK KX
BKa3saHi Ha mantoHky, il po3TaloBaHOMY Ha BHYTPILL-
Hill CTOPOHI 3a4HbOI OBKNaANHKN.

KomnnekT ans yuiieHHs Tpy6 He nigxoae ANs Nnpomu-
CMOBOTO BUKOPUCTAHHSI.

3HaKu y NociGHUKY

/\ HEBE3MEKA

[ns Hebesneku, ska 6e3rnocepedHbOo 3a2poXye ma
pu3eoduMb 00 MSXKKUX Mpasm Yyu cMepmi.

A MOMNEPEOXEHHS

[ns nomenuyitiHo Moxnueoi Hebe3ne4yHoi cumyauii, uwo
MoxKe rpuszeecmu OO0 MSXKKUX mpasm Yu cMepmi.
YBATrA

[ns nomeHuyitiHo Moxnueoi Hebe3ne4yHoi cumyauii, uwo
Moxe npussecmu A0 fleeKux mpasm Yu CrpuyuHUmMuU
MamepiarnbHi 36umku.

3acTtocyBaHHA

A\ HEBE3MEKA
IMpu pobomi nid sucokum muckom eeedeHuli winaHe
Ons1 o4uWeHHs mpy6 Hikonu He crid saumsizysamu 3
mpyb6u, wo oyuwaemscs, 0ari, HiX 00 Yep8OHOI 8i0-
Mimku.
[OMB. ManioHK1 Ha CTopiHui 3
PucyHok [
BcTaBuTu 3'eqHyBanbHUiA eneMeHT WnaHry ans
UKLLEHHS TPYO Y LITMKOBE 3'€QHAHHS BUCOKOHAMIp-
HOro micToneTy.
> MoBepHyTU 3'egHyBanbHUIA enemeHT Ha 90° fo
KrnauaHHs.
PucyHok [E1
BBecTu WwnaHr Ans ymweHHs Tpy6 y Tpyby, SKy He-
06XiIHO OYMCTUTU, 1O YEPBOHOTO MapPKYBaHHS.
PucyHok [ER
BBiMKHYTW o4MLLYyBaY BUCOKOrO TUCKY.
PucyHok HI
=> HaTuCHYTM Ha BaXinb BUCOKOHAMIPHOTO MiCTONETY
Ta BPYYHY NpocyBaTu BNepes LUNaHr ANs OYULLEH-
Hs1 Tpy6.
BkasiBka:
AKLLO 04YMCHUK TPYG 3YMUHSETHCA HA 3aCMiYeHOMY Mic-
L.
=>» BaraTopasoBo o Yepsi HaTUCKaTY Ta BignyckaTyh
Ha Baxinb BUCOKOHANIPHOro nictoneTy.
Mpu Heo6xigHOCTi a60 CMNbLHOMY 3acMi4eHHi no-
BTOPUTU NpoLIEC OYULLEHHSA AeKinbKa pa3iB!
PucyHok A
BuknounT BUCOKOHANIPHUIA MUIAHWIA anapar.
PucyHok
=> BUTATHYTY LWNAHT AN O4YMLLEHHS TPYG 3 Tpy6u.

YkpaiHcbka 57



58



59



60



61



62



63



http://www.kaercher.com/dealersearch



	OBJ_DOKU-139090-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139091-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139116-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139118-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139120-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139122-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139123-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139124-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139125-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139126-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139127-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139128-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139129-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139130-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139131-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139132-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139133-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139134-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139135-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139136-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139137-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139138-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139139-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139140-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139141-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139142-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139143-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139144-001
	OBJ_DOKU-139171-001


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /AllegroBT-Regular
    /AmerTypewriterITCbyBT-Medium
    /Arial-Black
    /Arial-BlackItalic
    /Arial-BoldItalicMT
    /Arial-BoldMT
    /Arial-ItalicMT
    /ArialMonospacedBoldforsap
    /ArialmonospacedBoldforSAP
    /ArialmonospacedforSAP
    /ArialMT
    /ArialNarrow
    /ArialNarrow-Bold
    /ArialNarrow-BoldItalic
    /ArialNarrow-Italic
    /ArialUnicodeMS
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Book
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-BookOblique
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-Medium
    /AvantGardeITCbyBT-MediumOblique
    /BaltHelvetica
    /BaltHelveticaBold
    /BaltHelveticaBoldItalic
    /BaltHelveticaItalic
    /BankGothicBT-Medium
    /Batang
    /BenguiatITCbyBT-Bold
    /BernhardFashionBT-Regular
    /BernhardModernBT-Bold
    /BernhardModernBT-BoldItalic
    /BinnerD
    /BookAntiqua
    /BookAntiqua-Bold
    /BookAntiqua-BoldItalic
    /BookAntiqua-Italic
    /BookmanOldStyle
    /BookmanOldStyle-Bold
    /BookmanOldStyle-BoldItalic
    /BookmanOldStyle-Italic
    /BremenBT-Bold
    /BundesbahnPi-One
    /BundesbahnPi-Three
    /Century
    /CenturyGothic
    /CenturyGothic-Bold
    /CenturyGothic-BoldItalic
    /CenturyGothic-Italic
    /CharlesworthBold
    /ComicSansMS
    /ComicSansMS-Bold
    /CommonBullets
    /CopperplateGothicBT-Bold
    /CourierNewPS-BoldItalicMT
    /CourierNewPS-BoldMT
    /CourierNewPS-ItalicMT
    /CourierNewPSMT
    /CyrilTypeBold
    /CyrilTypeBoldItalic
    /CyrilTypeItalic
    /CyrilTypeNormal
    /DauphinPlain
    /EastTypeBold
    /EastTypeBoldItalic
    /EastTypeItalic
    /EastTypeNormal
    /English111VivaceBT-Regular
    /EstrangeloEdessa
    /FranklinGothic-Medium
    /FranklinGothic-MediumItalic
    /FuturaBlackBT-Regular
    /FuturaBT-Book
    /FuturaBT-Medium
    /Garamond
    /Garamond-Bold
    /Garamond-Italic
    /Gautami
    /Georgia
    /Georgia-Bold
    /Georgia-BoldItalic
    /Georgia-Italic
    /GoudyHandtooledBT-Regular
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Bold
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-BoldItalic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Italic
    /GoudyOldStyleBT-Roman
    /Haettenschweiler
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed-BoldObl
    /Helvetica-Condensed-Oblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Bold
    /Helvetica-Narrow-BoldOblique
    /Helvetica-Narrow-Oblique
    /HelveticaNeue-Black
    /HelveticaNeue-BlackItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Bold
    /HelveticaNeue-BoldItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Heavy
    /HelveticaNeue-HeavyItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Italic
    /HelveticaNeue-Light
    /HelveticaNeue-LightItalic
    /HelveticaNeue-Medium
    /HelveticaNeue-MediumItalic
    /Helvetica-Oblique
    /Humanist521BT-Bold
    /Humanist521BT-BoldItalic
    /Humanist521BT-Italic
    /Humanist521BT-Roman
    /Impact
    /KabelITCbyBT-Book
    /KabelITCbyBT-Ultra
    /Kartika
    /Latha
    /Lithograph-Bold
    /LithographLight
    /LucidaConsole
    /LucidaSans
    /LucidaSans-Demi
    /LucidaSans-DemiItalic
    /LucidaSans-Italic
    /LucidaSansUnicode
    /Mangal-Regular
    /MgHelvetica-Bold
    /MgHelvetica-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Bold
    /MgHelveticaCond-BoldItalic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Italic
    /MgHelveticaCond-Normal
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Italic
    /MgHelveticaExtra-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Italic
    /MgHelveticaLight-Normal
    /MgHelvetica-Normal
    /MicrosoftSansSerif
    /MonotypeCorsiva
    /MS-Mincho
    /MSOutlook
    /MVBoli
    /NimbuSanCE
    /NimbuSanCE-Bold
    /NimbuSanCE-BoldItalic
    /NimbuSanCE-Italic
    /NimbusRomDGR-Bold
    /NimbusRomDGR-BoldItal
    /NimbusRomDGR-Regu
    /NimbusRomDGR-ReguItal
    /NimbusSansDEE-Black
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-BlackItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Bold
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-BoldItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Light
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightExtended
    /NimbusSansDEE-LightItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-Regular
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularCondensed
    /NimbusSansDEE-RegularItalic
    /NimbusSansDEE-UltraLight
    /OzHandicraftBT-Roman
    /PalatinoLinotype-Bold
    /PalatinoLinotype-BoldItalic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Italic
    /PalatinoLinotype-Roman
    /PosterBodoniBT-Roman
    /PragmaticaTT-Bold
    /PragmaticaTT-BoldItalic
    /PragmaticaTT-Italic
    /PragmaticaTT-Regular
    /Raavi
    /SAPDingsNormal
    /SAPIconsNormal
    /SerifaBT-Bold
    /SerifaBT-Italic
    /SerifaBT-Roman
    /SerifaBT-Thin
    /Shruti
    /SimSun
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Demi
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-DemiItalic
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-Light
    /SouvenirITCbyBT-LightItalic
    /Staccato222BT-Regular
    /Swiss721BT-BlackCondensed
    /Swiss721BT-Heavy
    /Swiss721BT-Roman
    /Swiss721BT-Thin
    /Swiss911BT-ExtraCompressed
    /Swiss911BT-UltraCompressed
    /Swiss921BT-RegularA
    /Swiss924BT-RegularB
    /Sylfaen
    /SymbolMT
    /Tahoma
    /Tahoma-Bold
    /Times-Bold
    /Times-BoldItalic
    /Times-Italic
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-BoldMT
    /TimesNewRomanPS-ItalicMT
    /TimesNewRomanPSMT
    /Times-Roman
    /Trebuchet-BoldItalic
    /TrebuchetMS
    /TrebuchetMS-Bold
    /TrebuchetMS-Italic
    /Tunga-Regular
    /TypoUprightBT-Regular
    /Verdana
    /Verdana-Bold
    /Verdana-BoldItalic
    /Verdana-Italic
    /Vrinda
    /WarningLH-Pi
    /Webdings
    /Wingdings2
    /Wingdings3
    /Wingdings-Regular
    /ZapfDingbats
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Bold
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-BoldItalic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Italic
    /ZapfElliptical711BT-Roman
    /ZurichBT-BlackExtended
    /ZurichBT-RomanExtended
    /ZWAdobeF
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


